Fees and Charges Schedule



Category	Description	Basis of Charge (if applicable)	Minimum / Maximum	GST applicable			Comment on Fee
City Events			1		1		
Additional Charges (Ticketed Events, Non Ticketed Events, Hire of the Ma	alls, On-site vehicles (commercial delivery vehicles and Concors d'Elegance		1	1	1		
Forrest Place and Northbridge Piazza)	vehicles are exempt)	per vehicle per day		Y		76.00	
Council Services	Council Services - supervision, mowing, cleaning, electrical services etc.	100% Cost to Council inc GST		Y	\$	-	
	Application Fee (Non Refundable) - Large events (Festivals, concerts or where a road closure and traffic management is required ; this includes fun						
Events	runs, triathlons etc)			N	\$ 3	315.00	
Events	Application Fee (Non Refundable) - Standard		-	N		99.00	
Events	Document Re-assessment Fee	per hour (min. 30 minutes)		Y	\$ 1	00.00	
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Boutique - Low impact	per event day		Y			50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Boutique - Low impact	per bump in/out day		Y		00.00	
Events Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Boutique - Medium impact Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Boutique - Medium impact	per bump in/out day per event day		Y		250.00	50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - High impact	per bump in/out day	+	Y		50.00	
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - High impact	per event day	-	Ý			50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Low impact	per event day		Y			50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Low impact	per bump in/out day		Y		50.00	
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Major Event	per event day		Y			50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Major Event Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Medium impact	per bump in/out day	+	Y		250.00	50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Medium Impact Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Medium Impact	per event day per bump in/out day	+	Y		375.00 375.00	
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Executive - Medium Impact	per event day	+	Y			50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - High impact	per bump in/out day	-	Ŷ		00.00	
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Low impact	per event day		Y	\$ 1,0	00.00	50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Low impact	per bump in/out day		Y		200.00	
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Major Event	per event day		Y			50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Major Event	per bump in/out day		Y		00.00	
Events Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Medium impact Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - Premier - Medium impact	per event day per bump in/out day		Y		00.00 500.00	50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Commercial File - Premier - Medium Impact	per bump m/out day		1	\$ 5		Fee adjusted to be consistent with the Community Rate being 25% of the Commercial Rate50% discount for events 5 hours and under in
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Boutique - Low impact	per event day		Y	\$ 1		total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Boutique - Low impact	per bump in/out day		Y		25.00	
	·	P - · · - · · · P · · · · - · - · · · ·	-	· · · · ·	Ŷ	20.00	Fee adjusted to be consistent with the Community Rate being 25% of
							the Commercial Rate50% discount for events 5 hours and under in
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Boutique - Medium impact	per event day		Y			total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Boutique - Medium impact	per bump in/out day		Y		65.00	
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - High impact	per event day		Y			50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - High impact Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Low impact	per bump in/out day per event day		Y		375.00	50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Low Impact	per bump in/out day	+	Y		40.00	
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Major Event	per event day	-	Ý			50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Major Event	per bump in/out day		Y		570.00	
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Medium impact	per bump in/out day		Y	\$	95.00	
							Fee adjusted to be consistent with the Community Rate being 25% of the Commercial Rate50% discount for events 5 hours and under in
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Executive - Medium impact	per event day		Y	\$ 4	70.00	total duration
							Fee adjusted to be consistent with the Community Rate being 25% of the Commercial Rate50% discount for events 5 hours and under in
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - High impact	per event day		Y	\$ 25	00 00	total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - High impact	per bump in/out day	-	Ý		500.00	
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Low impact	per bump in/out day		Y		50.00	
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Low impact	per event day		Y			50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Major Event	per event day		Y			50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Major Event	per bump in/out day		Y		50.00	
Events Events	Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Medium impact Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - Premier - Medium impact	per event day per bump in/out day		Y		25.00	50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration
Events	Parks & Reserves - Community File - Fremel - Medium impact Parks & Reserves - Inspection Fees - reinspection fee of event site for non	per bump mout day			φι	25.00	
Events	complying events	per inspection		Y	\$ 1	00.00	
	Parks & Reserves - Late lodgement fee for High Impact / Major events as	Application received less than six	x				Waiver provisions may apply upon application. Must be reasonable
Events	per event guidelines	months before event		Y	\$ 1,0	00.00	grounds
	Parks & Reserves - Late lodgement fee for Low and Medium Impact events	Application received less than					
Events	as per event guidelines	one month before event	<u> </u>	Y		00.00	
Events	Parks & Reserves - Late lodgement of required documents	per document	+	Y		00.00	<u> </u>
Events	Parks & Reserves - No impact Parks & Reserves - Payment Schedule for events (High Impact & Maior	per event day 70% of reserve hire fees - prior	+	'	\$	-	
Events	events)	to issuing Event Permit		Y	\$	-	
	Parks & Reserves - Payment Schedule for events (High Impact & Major	10% of reserve hire fees - 6	+	· · · · · ·	Ť.		<u> </u>
Events	events) Non-Refundable	months before event		Y	\$	-	
	Parks & Reserves - Payment Schedule for events (High Impact & Major events) Non-Refundable	10% of reserve hire fees - 3 months before event		Y	¢		
Events							
Events	Parks & Reserves - Payment Schedule for events (High Impact & Major	10% of reserve hire fees - 1 month before event	+	- <u>-</u>	Ψ		

Category	Description	Basis of Charge (if applicable)	Minimum / Maximum	GST applicable	New Fee (Incl. GST	Comment on Fee
Events	Public Places and/or Thoroughfares Commercial Exclusive Use with Infrastructure (e.g. stage on road reserve)	SQM per day Event day - Minimum base charge \$100	MINIMUM	Y	\$ 4.00	Not applicable to private land except when considered a "thoroughfare" under the local law. Charge applies only to section considered a "thoroughfare"
Events	Public Places and/or Thoroughfares Commercial Exclusive Use with Infrastructure (e.g. stage on road reserve)	SQM per bump in/out day - Minimum base charge \$100	MINIMUM	Y	\$ 0.80	Not applicable to private land except when considered a "thoroughfare" under the local law. Charge applies only to section considered a "thoroughfare"
Events	Public Places and/or Thoroughfares Commercial Exclusive Use without Infrastructure	SQM per day Event day - Minimum base charge \$100	MINIMUM	Y	\$ 2.00	Not applicable to private land except when considered a "thoroughfare" under the local law. Charge applies only to section considered a "thoroughfare" Not applicable to private land except when considered a
Events	Public Places and/or Thoroughfares Community Exclusive Use with Infrastructure (e.g. stage on road reserve)	SQM per day Event day - Minimum base charge \$100	MINIMUM	Y	\$ 2.00	"thoroughfare" under the local law. Charge applies only to section considered a "thoroughfare" Not applicable to private land except when considered a
Events	Public Places and/or Thoroughfares Community Exclusive Use with Infrastructure (e.g. stage on road reserve)	SQM per bump in/out day - Minimum base charge \$100	MINIMUM	Y	\$ 0.40	"thoroughfare" under the local law. Charge applies only to section considered a "thoroughfare" Not applicable to private land except when considered a
Events	Public Places and/or Thoroughfares Community Exclusive Use without Infrastructure Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades -	SQM per day Event day - Minimum base charge \$100	MINIMUM	Y	\$ 1.00	"thoroughfare" under the local law. Charge applies only to section considered a "thoroughfare"
Events	Commercial - High Impact Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades -			Y	\$ 10,000.00	
Events	Commercial - High Impact, Bump-in/out			Y	\$ 2,000.00	
Events	Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercial - Low Impact			Y	\$ 1,000.00	
Events	Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercial - Low Impact, Bump-in/out			Y	\$ 200.00	
Events	Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercial - Major Impact			Y	\$ 15,000.00	
Events	Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercial - Major Impact, Bump-in/out			Y	\$ 3,000.00	
Events	Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercial - Medium Impact			Y	\$ 2,500.00	
	Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Commercial - Medium Impact, Bump-in/out			Y	\$ 500.00	
Events	Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades -					
Events	Community - High Impact Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades -			Y	\$ 2,500.00	
Events	Community - High Impact, Bump-in/out Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades -			Y	\$ 500.00	
Events	Community - Low Impact Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades -			Y	\$ 250.00	
Events	Community - Low Impact, Bump-in/out Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades -			Y	\$ 50.00	
Events	Community - Major Impact			Y	\$ 3,750.00	
Events	Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Community - Major Impact, Bump-in/out			Y	\$ 750.00	
Events	Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Community - Medium Impact			Y	\$ 625.00	
Events	Road Reserves and/or Thoroughfares - fun runs, street parades - Community - Medium Impact, Bump-in/out			Y	\$ 125.00	
				Y		50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration or being a
Hire of the Malls	Forrest Place	per day				Non-Commercial Event 50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration or being a
Hire of the Malls	Forrest Place (low impact)	per day		Y		Non-Commercial Event 50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration or being a
Hire of the Malls	Hay Street Mall - Boutique sites	per day		Y	\$ 125.00	Non-Commercial Event 50% discount for events 5 hours and under in total duration or being a
Hire of the Malls Marches and Rallies	Murray Street Mall Site Marches and Rallies Application and Processing Fee	per day		Y	\$ 245.00 \$ 99.00	
						Bricks and mortar businesses within the City of Perth may be
Mobile Food Trading Program Provision of power	Mobile Food Trading Permit (pro rata to be applied if less than one year) 3 Phase per outlet - first day	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N Y	\$ 1,212.00 \$ 93.00	
Provision of power	3 Phase per outlet per additional day	cost per day		Y	\$ 9.50	
Provision of power Provision of power	Single Phase per outlet - first day Single Phase per outlet per additional day	cost per day			\$ 31.00 \$ 3.50	
	Annual Commercial Business Activity Public Trading Permit (pro rata to be					
Public Trading	applied if less than one year) Annual Not for profit Activity Public Trading Permit (pro rata to be applied if			Y	\$ 1,212.00	
Public Trading	less than one year) Annual Religious Organisations Public Trading Permit (pro rata can be			Y	\$ 606.00	Application fee also applies This fee may be exempted for registered,
Public Trading	applied quarterly)			Y	\$ 100.00	incorporated and not-for profit organisations.
Public Trading	Annual Retail Business Footpath Public Trading Permit (pro rata to be applied if less than one year)			Y	\$ 100.00	
Public Trading	Application Fee (Non Refundable)				\$ 99.00	
Public Trading	Flyer Distribution Application and Processing Fee		1	N	\$ 100.00	

Category	Description	Basis of Charge (if applicable)	Minimum / Maximum	GST applicable		lew Fee cl. GST)	Comment on Fee
Public Trading	Public Trading Permit - Health & Fitness Groups	Per session		Y	\$	20.00	15 or more participants
Sporting Competitions - Community Organisations / Schools	Weekly Fee per for match play			Y	\$	45.00	
Event ticketing	Premium ticket		MINIMUM	Y	\$	10.00	
Event ticketing	Premium ticket		MAXIMUM	Y	\$	20.00	
Event ticketing	Ticket		MINIMUM	Y	\$	1.00	
Event ticketing	Ticket		MAXIMUM	Y	\$	5.00	
Bonds	Refundable Bonds	Individually Assessed		N	\$	-	
Bonds	Works on land owned or under control of the City	individually assessed		N	\$	-	
Outdoor Dining Applications	Outdoor Dining Impounding Fee - per premises	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 3.46)		Ŷ	\$	51.00	
Outdoor Dining Applications	Outdoor Dining Storage Fee - per item Re inspection Fee for non compliance	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 3.46)		N N	¢ ¢	12.00 102.00	
Outdoor Dining Applications Refunds	Administration fee			Y	Ф \$	46.00	
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit	Application Fee (Non Refundable)			N	\$	99.00	
	· + - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Ŧ		Decals are for public event promotions only - not for business
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit	Decal installation and removal	per set of 10 decals (Min.)		Y	\$	100.00	advertising.
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit	Document Re-assessment Fee	per hour (min. 30 minutes)		Y	\$	100.00	
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit	Ground Disturbance Fee	per location		Y	\$	50.00	
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit	Helicopter Landing (on reserves)	per aircraft landing		Y	\$	200.00	
Read / Eastnath Obstruction Dormit	Late Application Drassesing Fee	Application received prior to 5		~	¢.	100.00	
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit	Late Application Processing Fee Permit Date Extension Processing Fee	working days of start of works	-	Y	\$ \$	50.00	
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit	Processing Fee - 2-6 month duration	per month (or part of month)		Y	\$ \$	40.00	
	r locessing r ee - 2-o monur duration	per monur (or part or monur)		1	φ	40.00	
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit	Processing Fee - Max. 1 month duration (Excludes residential skip bin hire)			Y	\$	57.00	
Road / Footpath Obstruction Permit	Road Closure Processing Fee (max. duration 1 month)			Ý	\$	186.00	
	F1 (Kings Park Road) - 13 Flag Poles - Installation of banners - 1 week -						
Banner Fees - Flag Sites	total cost			Y	\$	980.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Fees - Flag Sites	F1 (Kings Park Road) - 13 Flag Poles - Installation of banners - 2 weeks - total cost			Y	¢ .	1 190 00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Dannel Fees - Flag Siles	F2 (Mounts Bay Road) - 14 Flag Poles - Installation of banners - 1 week -			T	Ð	1,160.00	New lee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Fees - Flag Sites	total cost F2 (Mounts Bay Road) - 14 Flag Poles - Installation of banners - 2 weeks -			Y	\$	500.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Fees - Flag Sites	total cost			Y	\$	700.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Fees - Flag Sites	F3 (The Causeway) - 7 Flag Poles - Installation of banners - 1 week - total cost			Y	¢	090.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
	F3 (The Causeway) - 7 Flag Poles - Installation of banners - 2 weeks - total			1	φ	900.00	New ree is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Fees - Flag Sites	cost K1 (Kings Park Road)- 44 Banners - Installation of banners - 1 week - total			Y	\$	1,180.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Fees - Kings Park Road	cost			Y	\$	2,300.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
	K1 (Kings Park Road)- 44 Banners - Installation of banners - 2 weeks - total			Y			
Banner Fees - Kings Park Road	cost N1 (Northbridge Piazza) - 7 Banners - Installation of banners - 1 week - total			Y	\$.	2,500.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Fees - Northbridge	cost			Y	\$	380.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Fees - Northbridge	N1 (Northbridge Piazza) - 7 Banners - Installation of banners - 2 weeks - total cost			Y	\$	580.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Fees - Overhead Street Banners	S1 (William Street Northbridge) - Installation of banners - 1 week - total cost			Y	¢	1,200.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
	**						· · ·
Banner Fees - Overhead Street Banners	S1 (William Street Northbridge) - Installation of banners - 2 weeks - total cost			Ŷ			New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Fees - Wellington St (Elder St - Little Milligan St) Banner Fees - Wellington St (Elder St - Little Milligan St)	W1 14 Banners - Installation of banners - 1 week - total cost W1 14 Banners - Installation of banners - 2 weeks - total cost			Y	\$	980.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model New fee is based on a cost recovery model
					φ	1,180.00	
Banner Hire Fees	Ad Hoc Replacement/Repair of Banner/Flags (any site) Additional banner hire charge above 2 weeks but no more than 4 weeks -	At cost inc GST		Y	\$	-	
Banner Hire Fees	total cost	Charged per additional week		Y	\$	200.00	New charge 2022
Banner Hire Fees	Storage of Banners (per m3)			Y	\$	27.50	
	M1 (Hay Street Mall) - 32 Banners - Installation of banners - 1 week - total			1	φ	27.50	
Banner Hire Fees - Malls	cost			Y	\$	1,000.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Hire Fees - Malls	M1 (Hay Street Mall) - 32 Banners - Installation of banners - 2 weeks - total cost			Y	\$	1.200.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
	M2 (Murray Street Mall) - 14 Banners - Installation of banners - 1 week - total			Y	¢		,
Banner Hire Fees - Malls	cost M2 (Murray Street Mall) - 14 Banners - Installation of banners - 2 weeks -		-	Y	\$	500.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Hire Fees - Malls	total cost			Y	\$	700.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Hire Fees - Malls	M3 (Forrest Place) - 12 Banners - Installation of banners - 1 week - total cost			Y	\$	500.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Hire Fees - Malls	M3 (Forrest Place) - 12 Banners - Installation of banners - 2 weeks - total cost			Y	\$		New fee is based on a cost recovery model
							· · · · · ·
Banner Hire Fees - Malls	M4 (William Street) 12 Banners - Installation of banners - 1 week - total cost			Y	\$	500.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model

Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST	New Fee	Comment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum	applicable	(Incl. GST))
	M4 (William Street) 12 Banners - Installation of banners - 2 weeks - total		1			
Banner Hire Fees - Malls	cost			Y	\$ 700.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Dennes Line Free Ot Oceanies and Adelaide Terrers Office	H1 (Hampden Rd- Nedlands) – 6 Banners – installation of banners - 1 Week	-		Y	¢ 4.550.00	Now at any 0000
Banner Hire Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Terrace Sites	total cost H1 (Hampden Rd- Nedlands) – 6 Banners – installation of banners - 2			Ŷ	\$ 1,550.00	New charge 2022
Banner Hire Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Terrace Sites	Weeks - total cost			Y	\$ 1,750.00	New charge 2022
Banner Hire Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Terrace Sites	T1 (Milligan St - William St) - 26 Banners - Installation of banners - 1 week - total cost			Y	\$ 1,200.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Danner File Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Terrace Sites	T1 (Milligan St - William St) - 26 Banners - Installation of banners - 2 weeks -			T	\$ 1,200.00	New lee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Hire Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Terrace Sites	total cost			Y	\$ 1,400.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Berner Hire Free Ot Oceanies and Adelaide Terres Office	T2 (William St - Barrack St) - 16 Banners - Installation of banners - 1 week -			Y	¢ 000.00	New fee is been done a cost as some model
Banner Hire Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Terrace Sites	total cost T2 (William St - Barrack St) - 16 Banners - Installation of banners - 2 weeks -			T	\$ 980.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Hire Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Terrace Sites	total cost			Y	\$ 1,180.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Hire Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Terrace Sites	T3 (Barrack St - St Georges Tce) - 16 Banners and (Irwin St & Victoria Ave) - 12 banners- Installation of banners - 1 week - total cost	-		Y	\$ 1.500.00	New fee is beend on a cost receivery model
Barner File Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Tenace Sites	T3 (Barrack St - St Georges Tce) - 16 Banners and (Irwin St & Victoria Ave)	-		T	\$ 1,500.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Hire Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Terrace Sites	12 banners- Installation of banners - 1 week - total cost			Y	\$ 1,700.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Permar Live Food St Coorges and Adelaida Tarrasa Sites	T4 (Victoria Ave - Bennett St) - 26 Banners - Installation of banners - 1 week	-		Y	¢ 0.400.00	New fee is based on a cost receivery model
Banner Hire Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Terrace Sites	total cost T4 (Victoria Ave - Bennett St) - 26 Banners - Installation of banners - 2			Ŷ	\$ 2,100.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Hire Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Terrace Sites	weeks - total cost			Y	\$ 2,300.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Dennes Line Free Ot Oceanies and Adelaide Terrers Office	T5 (Bennett St - Plain St) - 14 Banners - Installation of banners - 1 week -			×	¢ 000.00	
Banner Hire Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Terrace Sites	total cost T5 (Bennett St - Plain St) - 14 Banners - Installation of banners - 2 weeks -			Y	\$ 980.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Banner Hire Fees - St Georges and Adelaide Terrace Sites	total cost			Y	\$ 1,180.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Replacement fee for lost or damaged banners	Replacement fee for lost or damaged banners	At cost inc GST		Y	\$-	
					Ψ	
Financial Services						
	Administration Fee - Arrangement for late payment (on each arrangement		1			
Rates Rates	made) Administration Fee - Both Instalment Options			N	\$ 45.00 \$ 35.00	
Rates	Administration Fee - Both Instalment Options				\$ 35.00 \$ 38.00	
Rates	Administration fee for rates and services refund			N	\$ 25.00	
Rates	Company Search Fee			N	\$ 25.00	
Rates	Direct Debit Administration Fees			N	\$ 35.00	
Rates	Dishonour Fee				\$ 5.00	
Rates	Dishonour Fee - Australia Post			Y	\$ 27.50	
		7% for penalty interest rates to apply to ESL unpaid balances as				7% for penalty interest rates to apply to ESL unpaid balances as per
Rates	ESL Late Payment Penalty Interest	per DFES		N	\$-	Department of Fire and Emergency Services
		5.50% of the unpaid portion of				
Rates	Instalment Interest - Two and Four Instalment Options	rates outstanding after the first due date		N	\$-	5.50% of the unpaid portion of rates outstanding after the first due date
Rates	Issuance of a S6.60 Notice			N	\$ 51.00	
Rates	Late Payment Penalty Interest	5.5% of Rates outstanding			\$-	5.5% of Rates outstanding
Rates	Lodgement of Caveat Notice of Discontinuance Administration Fee	Statutory			\$ 178.20 \$ 57.50	
Rates	Rates database extractions on request (restricted to specified agencies)			N	\$ 125.00	
Rates	Rating Statements Reprint of Rate Notices on request			N	\$ 45.00 \$ 10.00	
Rates	Street Rolls				\$ 220.00	
Strategy and Governance						
Electoral	Owner and Occupier Roll			Y	\$ 33.00	
			1			
Customer Experience Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Emails - Existing Database	Bulk Empile <1000	Administration E	1	V	C 04.00	New charge 2022
Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Emails - Existing Database Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Emails - Existing Database	Bulk Emails <1000 Bulk Emails >1000	Administration Fee Administration Fee				New charge 2022 New charge 2022
Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Letters - Face to Face Delivery	Bulk Letters - Face to Face Delivery (2.5 hours)	Administration Fee			\$ 124.30	New charge 2022
Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Letters - Printed and Mailed	Bulk Letters - Postage	Australia Post		Y	\$-	recoverable - at cost
Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Letters - Printed and Mailed Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Letters - Printed and Mailed	Bulk Letters - Printed and Mailed <1000 Bulk Letters - Printed and Mailed >1000	Administration Fee Administration Fee				New charge 2022 New charge 2022
Stakeholder Engagement Bulk Letters - Printed and Mailed Stakeholder Engagement Postcard and Poster Design	Postcard and Poster Design <1000	Administration Fee				New charge 2022 New charge 2022
Stakeholder Engagement Postcard and Poster Design	Postcard and Poster Design >1000	Administration Fee				New charge 2022

Category	Description	Basis of Charge (if applicable)	Minimum / Maximum	GST applicable		Comment on Fee
					(1101.001)	
Discounts/Concessions - applicable to Feature lighting Special programming	One off feature lighting (special requests)	100% discount		N	\$-	Concession Definition - One off Special lighting programming
Discounts/Concessions - applicable to Feature lighting Special programming						Concession Definition - Charitable Organisations: Organisations
charge	Charitable Organisations	75% discount inc GST		Y	\$-	registered with the Charitable Collections Advisory Committee.
						Concession Definition - Community Organisations/Groups: Sporting and other types of recreational clubs, Parents & Citizen groups,
						Auxiliaries, Social Clubs, Special Interest Associations, etc., which are
Discounts/Concessions - applicable to Feature lighting Special programming						guided by a committee and constitution and could be eligible for
charge	Community Organisations/Group	50% discount inc GST		Y	\$-	incorporation under the Associations Act 1987.
Discounts/Concessions - applicable to Feature lighting Special programming						Concession Definition - Government Authorities: State/Commonwealth Government Departments and other semi government instrumentalities which provide a specific public service (e.g. Police Service, Water Authority, WA Fire and Emergency
charge	Government Authorities	50% discount inc GST		Y	\$-	Services). Does not include Government Enterprise Services.
Feature lighting (Programming) - Council House	Feature lighting (Programming)	At cost inc GST x 2 hours		Y	\$ 178.26	
Feature lighting (Provision of Power)	Provision of Power			Y	\$ 31.00	New charge 2022
Feature lighting (Special Programming) - Council House	Feature lighting (Special Programming)	At cost inc GST x 4 hours		Y	\$ 89.10	
Settlement Enquiry Fees (Orders & Requisitions)	Settlement Enquiry Fees (Orders & Requisitions)			N	\$ 95.00	
Street Entertainment	Buskers Permits (photo ID)			N	\$ 12.00	
Community Services			1	1	I	
Citiplace Child Care Centres	Consultative Fee per day		1	Y	\$ 660.00	Childcare Centre Closure as per 30/9/22
Citiplace Child Care Centres	Court Appearance Fee per day or part of			Y		Childcare Centre Closure as per 30/9/22
Citiplace Child Care Centres	Late Pick Up Fee			Ý		Childcare Centre Closure as per 30/9/22
Citiplace Child Care Centres	Long day care - daily			N		Childcare Centre Closure as per 30/9/22
					φ 100.00	
Citiplace Child Care Centres	Long day care - full time	per week		N	\$ 550.00	Childcare Centre Closure as per 30/9/22
Citiplace Child Care Centres	Records Recovery Fee per individual request			Y		Childcare Centre Closure as per 30/9/22
Fire Hazards	Bush Fire Control Officer to attend			N	\$ 136.00	
Fire Hazards	Contractor clearing costs	Cost recovery plus \$100 Admin			¢	
Environmental Health - Food Premises	Assessment Fee (per application)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ - \$ 51.00	
Environmental Health - Food Businesses	Administration Fee	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 46.00	
	Inspection Fee (Temporary Premises)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N		Can be abarred multiple times up until the approval is issued
Environmental Health - Food Businesses Environmental Health - Food Businesses	Notification Fee	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)			\$ 49.00 \$ 46.00	
Environmental Health - Food Businesses	Pre-approval Inspection Fee	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N		Can be charged multiple times up until the approval is issued
Environmental Health - Food Businesses	Registration	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 102.00	Can be charged multiple times up until the approval is issued
Environmental Health - Food Businesses	Assessment of Acoustic Reports and Noise Management Plans (per	LOCAL GOVE ACE 1995 (S. 0.10)		IN	\$ 97.00	
Environmental Health - General Fees	hour/per officer - minimum 30min charge)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 102.00	
Environmental Health - General Fees	Environmental Health Officer consultation fee (hourly rate per officer with minimum charge of 30min per officer)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 102.00	
	Re-assessment of approval documents such as Noise Management Plans, Professional reports and the like (per hour/per officer - minimum 30min					
Environmental Health - General Fees	charge)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 102.00	
Environmental Health - Liquor Control Act Applications	Section 39 Certificate	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 83.00	
Environmental Health - Liquor Control Act Applications	Section 55 Gaming Permit	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 83.00	
		Health Act (Miscellaneous				
Environmental Health - Lodging Houses	Application Fee (includes Transfer Fee)	Provisions) 1911 - s.344C		N	\$ 97.00	
						To be accompanied by scaled plans and in accordance with the City's
Environmental Health - Lodging Houses	Assessment Fee	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N		Lodging House Guideline for Builders Architects and Owners
Environmental Health - Lodging Houses	Lodging House reinspection	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 102.00	New charge 2022
Environmental Health - Lodging Houses	Pre-approval Inspection Fee	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 102.00	Can be charged multiple times up until the approval is issued
		Health Act (Miscellaneous				
Environmental Health - Lodging Houses Licence Fees	Lodging Houses Licence Fees - per annum	Provisions) 1911 - s.344C		N	\$ 291.00	
Environmental Health - Mobile Food Trading Program	Pre-approval inspection Fee	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 51.00	
	Application fee for sub regulation 3 for noise pertaining to waste	Environmental Protection (Noise)				
Environmental Health - Noise	collection(specified events)	Regulations 1997 - Reg 14A	,	Ν	\$ 500.00	
		100% Cost to Council Inc. GST up to \$15,000 - Environmental			¢ 000.00	
		Protection (Noise) Regulations				
Environmental Health - Noise	Approved Venue Application Fee	1997 - Reg 19B	MAXIMUM	Ν	\$-	
		Environmental Protection (Noise))			
Environmental Health - Noise	Late application fee	Regulations 1997 - Reg 18		N	\$ 250.00	
		Environmental Protection (Noise) Regulations 1997 - Reg 18 and				
Environmental Health - Noise		Local Government Act for Noise				
	Regulation 18 Application for an approved event	Monitoring	1	N	\$ 1.000.00	

Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST	New Fe	e Comment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum	applicable	(Incl. GS	Г)
		Health Act. Approval by Council				
		required for fee increase. There				
Environmental Health - Other Licence Fees	Morgue Registration Fees	is no maximum charge set by the Legislation.	•	Ν	\$ 143.0	n
	inoigue regionation rece	Set by Offensive Trades Fee				
Environmental Health - Other Licence Fees	Offensive Trades	Regulations. Maximum charge.			\$ 190.0	
Environmental Health - Public Buildings	Application to construct, alter or extend a public building - FORM 1 Application to construct, alter or extend a temporary public building (event) -	Health (Public Buildings)		N	\$ 97.0	0
Environmental Health - Public Buildings	FORM 1 - 0 to 1,000 participants	Regulations 1992.		Ν	\$ 173.0	0
	Application to construct, alter or extend a temporary public building (event) -	Health (Public Buildings)				
Environmental Health - Public Buildings	FORM 1 - 1,001 to 2,500 participants Application to construct, alter or extend a temporary public building (event) -	Regulations 1992. Health (Public Buildings)		N	\$ 283.0	0
Environmental Health - Public Buildings	FORM 1 - 2,501 to 5,000 participants	Regulations 1992.		Ν	\$ 573.0	0
g_	Application to construct, alter or extend a temporary public building (event) -	Health (Public Buildings)			• • • •	-
Environmental Health - Public Buildings	FORM 1 - more than 5,001 participants	Regulations 1992.	MAXIMUM	N	\$ 871.0	0
Environmental Health - Public Buildings	Application to Vary a Certificate of Approval (Administrative with no review of plans) - FORM 3.	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)	MINIMUM	Ν	\$ 50.5	0
Environmental Health - Public Buildings	Application to Vary a Certificate of Approval (Administrative with review of	Eddal Govi Act 1993 (S. 0.10)	WIINIWOW	IN	φ 50.0	0
Environmental Health - Public Buildings	plans) - FORM 3.	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 102.0	0
Environmental Health - Public Buildings	Final Inspection - (includes FORM 2 applications, or upon request)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)			\$ 102.0	
Environmental Health - Public Buildings	Follow-up Inspection Fee	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 102.0	U
						Includes pre-development inspections; inspections as part of
Environmental Health - Public Buildings	Inspection Fee (per inspection)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		Ν	\$ 102.0	
	Re-assessment of Risk Management Plan (per hour/per officer - minimum				• • • • • •	
Environmental Health - Public Buildings Environmental Health - Settlement Enquiries (Health Premises)	30min charge) Enquiry Fee	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)			\$ 102.0 \$ 45.0	0 Desktop assessment only, no inspection
Environmental Health - skin penetration	Assessment Fee	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)			\$ 50.5	
Environmental Health - skin penetration	Pre-approval Inspection Fee	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)				0 Can be charged multiple times up until the approval is issued
Environmental Health - Aquatic Facility	1 aquatic facility (e.g. Pool) monthly sample	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)			\$ 78.0	
Environmental Health - Aquatic Facility Environmental Health - Aquatic Facility	2 aquatic facilities (e.g. Pool and spa) monthly sample	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)			\$ 87.0 \$ 96.0	
Environmental Health - Aquatic Facility	3 aquatic facilities (e.g. Pool) monthly sample 4 aquatic facilities (e.g. Pool) monthly sample	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)			\$ 96.0 \$ 104.0	
	·				• ••••	Each one-off or ad-hoc sample in excess of 1 will be charged an
Environmental Health - Aquatic Facility	Additional one-off and ad-hoc water samples (per sample in excess of 1)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)			\$ 10.0	
Environmental Health - Aquatic Facility	Annual audit Inspection(per inspection)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)			\$ 102.0 \$ 102.0	
Environmental Health - Aquatic Facility	Annual audit Re-inspection (per inspection)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 102.0	Each sample in excess of 1 will be charged an additional one-off
Environmental Health - Aquatic Facility	One-off and ad-hoc water samples upon request (per sample/premises)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 101.0	0 sample fee
Environmental Health - Aquatic Facility	Re-sampling for non-complying water sample (per premises)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)			\$ 51.0	
Environmental Health - Aquatic Facility	Start up water sample (new facility/per sample)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 51.0	Limited availability - only when acoustic consultant cannot be
						contracted due to lack of availability; and when sound level monitoring
Environmental Health - Noise	Noise Monitoring Fee (per hour)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 204.0	
Environmental Health - skin penetration	Inspection Fee (per inspection)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)			\$ 102.0	
Environmental Health Food Businesses Environmental Health Food Premises	Re-inspection fee High Risk Routine Inspection	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16) Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)			\$ 102.0	0 Fee structure changed to a per inspection basis
Environmental Health Food Premises	Low Risk Routine Inspection	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)				0 Fee structure changed to a per inspection basis
Environmental Health Food Premises	Medium Risk Routine Inspection	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)				0 Fee structure changed to a per inspection basis
Environmental Health Water sampling	Potable water sample (per sample)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)			\$ 51.0	
Environmental Health Water sampling	Recreational water sample (per sample)	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		N	\$ 51.0	The City reserves the right to waive inspection fees for bona-fide not
Fee Waivers	Fee Waivers				\$-	for profit organisations at it's discretion
						Charge applies to food businesses and premises that contain multiple
						food operations. E.g. A hotel with 4 restaurants operating
Fixed Food Premises	High Risk - Additional Classification	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		Ν	\$ 255.0	independently or Supermarket with Butchery, Deli, Bakery, 0 Greengrocer etc.
Fixed Food Premises	Low Risk - Additional Classification	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)	+		\$ 255.0	
Fixed Food Premises	Medium Risk - Additional Classification	Local Govt Act 1995 (s. 6.16)		Ν	\$ 255.0	0
Animal Control - Dog Inspections	Dangerous Dog Declared	per dog			\$ 150.0	
Animal Control - Dog Inspections	Dog Yard Inspection (restricted breeds or dangerous dogs only)	Cost recovery plus \$100 Admin		N	\$ 100.0	U
Animal Control - Dog Inspections	Investigation and inspection costs in relation to dangerous dogs	fee		Ν	\$-	
Animal Control - Dogs	Dogs Only Registrations - Unsterilised - annual adult			N	\$ 50.0	
Animal Control - Dogs	Dogs Only Registrations - Unsterilised - annual pensioner				\$ 25.0	
Animal Control - Dogs Animal Control - Dogs	Dogs Only Registrations - Unsterilised - lifetime adult Dogs Only Registrations - Unsterilised - lifetime pensioner				\$ 250.0 \$ 125.0	
Animal Control - Dogs Animal Control - Dogs	Dogs Only Registrations - Unsternised - Inetime pensioner Dogs Only Registrations - Unsterilised - three years adult		+		\$ 125.0	
Animal Control - Dogs	Dogs Only Registrations - Unsterilised - three years pensioner		1		\$ 60.0	
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats	Dog and Cat Registrations -Sterilised - lifetime adult			N	\$ 100.0	
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats	Dog and Cat Registrations -Sterilised - lifetime pensioner		-		\$ 50.0	
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats Animal Control - Dogs and Cats	Dog and Cat Registrations -Sterilised - three years pensioner Dog and Cat Registrations -Sterilised - annual adult				\$ 21.2 \$ 20.0	
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats	Dog and Cat Registrations -Sterilised - annual addit				\$ 10.0	
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats	Dog and Cat Registrations -Sterilised - three years adult				\$ 42.5	

Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST	New	Fee Comment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum	applicable	(Incl. G	ST)
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats	Return of a cat without impounding it			Y	\$ 80	0.00
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats	Return of a dog without impounding it			Y		0.00
Animal Registration	Application to keep more than the prescribed number of dogs			N		1.00
Animal Registration	Basic first aid treatment of animal	Cost recovery		N	Ŧ	-
Animal Registration	Daily impound fee including sustenance for cat			N		7.50 Fee increased based on cost recovery
Animal Registration	Daily impound fee including sustenance for dog Registration of a dangerous dog for one year	- 45 (0A) - 6th - D A-t 4070		N		5.00
Animal Registration Animal Registration	Registration of a dangerous dog for one year Replacement animal tag fee	s.15 (3A) of the Dog Act 1976		N		0.00
Animal Registration	Seizure and impounding of a Dog			N		5.00
		Cost recovery plus postage -			φ 100	
Animal Registration	Signs and collars cost recovery plus \$5 postage	One off fee		N	\$	-
Damage of Council Property	Damage of Council Property (Fences, signs and any assets)	Cost recovery plus 32%		N	\$	-
Impounding	Impound storage daily fee	Under 1 sqm		N		1.50 Fee split in two rates depending on sqm
Impounding	Impound storage daily fee	In excess of 1 sqm		Y	\$ 23	3.00 Fee split in two rates depending on sqm
Impounding	Impoundment storage fee (vehicles, wheeled devices, signs, street furniture, shopping trolleys or other impounded goods)	Under 1 sqm		N	\$ 50	0.00 Fee split in two rates depending on sqm
in pour unity	Impoundment storage fee (vehicles, wheeled devices, signs, street				φ 0.	
Impounding	furniture, shopping trolleys or other impounded goods)	In excess of 1 sqm		Y	\$ 100	0.00 Fee split in two rates depending on sqm
Impounding	Seizure and impounding of a cat	Per hour		Y	\$ 54	1.45 Basis of fee changed on cost recovery
Littering - Dumping of Bulk Rubbish	Administration Fee - in addition to Clean Up Costs	Local Govt Act 1995		Ν	\$ 50	0.00
		Cost recovery plus 20% - Local				
Littering - Dumping of Bulk Rubbish	Clean Up Costs	Govt Act 1995		N	\$	-
Demons I line	Safe City Rangers attendance during business hours (8.30am to 5.00 pm)					
Ranger Hire	as per agreements	per person per hour		N	\$ 73	3.00
Ranger Hire	Safe City Rangers attendance outside business hours as per agreements	per person per hour		N	\$ 101	1.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities	Books and Magazines	per person per nour		Y		0.50
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities	Books and Magazines	For 3 books		Y		1.00 New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities	Carpet Bowls (per person) - includes afternoon tea			Y		5.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities	Class materials at cost price	market price inc GST		Ŷ		- Market value of price
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities	Classes Level A	indirect price ine de l		Ý		5.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities	Classes Level B			Y		0.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities	Craft stall consignment fee - 10% of sale price set by supplier	10% of price set by supplier		Y	\$	
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities	Fitness class (per person, 1 hour)			Y	\$ 5	5.50
	Loyalty bonus: 10 classes or social groups for the price of 9 - Prepaid within					
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities	one term period			Y	\$	-
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities	One Dollar Sale			Y		1.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities	Raffle Tickets	For 3 tickets		Y		1.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities	Social Groups (per person) - does not include morning/afternoon tea			Y		3.50
Citiplace Community Centre - Activities	Social Groups (per person) - includes morning/afternoon tea			Y		5.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Apple Juice			Y		2.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Blackcurrant Juice Cheese Straws			f		1.50
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Coffee - Cup			ř V		1.70
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Coffee - Mug			Y		2.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Hot water - Mug/Cup			Ý		0.30 Based on a cost recovery model
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Loyalty bonus: Free scones with jam and cream on your birthday			Ŷ		-
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Milo/Milk - Cup			Y		1.70
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Milo/Milk - Mug		1	Ý		2.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Orange Juice			Y	\$ 2	2.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Pineapple juice			Y	\$ 2	2.00 New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Tea - Cup			Y		1.50
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Tea - Mug			Y		1.70
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Tea - Pot for 1			Y		2.30
Citiplace Community Centre - Beverage Charges	Tea - Pot for 2			Y		1.60
Citiplace Community Centre - Bus Outings	Bus Outings - Per Customer For cancellation notified 44 to 8 calendar days before the event	nor booking dot-	MINIMUM	Y		5.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Cancellation Fee	For cancenation notified 44 to 8 calendar days before the event	per booking date		Y	\$ 25	5.00 For cancellations notified 44 to 8 calendar days before the event
Citiplace Community Centre - Cancellation Fee	For cancellations notified 45 or more calendar days before the event	per booking date		Y	\$ 10	0.00 For cancellations notified 45 or more calendar days before the event
onplace community contro - cancellation ree	For cancellations notified any time within 7 days or less, unless room is re-	por booking date	1	· ·	ψι	For cancellations notified any time within 7 days or less, unless room
Citiplace Community Centre - Cancellation Fee	booked	100% of hire fee inc GST		Y	\$	 is re-booked - 100% of hire fee
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	2 Bacon, 2 Eggs and 2 Toast			Y		3.50 New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Afternoon tea (Cakes, Coffee, Tea)		1	Ý		1.00 New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Beans, 2 Eggs and 2 Toast		1	Y		3.00 New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Breakfast - Bacon Sandwich			Y	\$ 5	5.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Breakfast - 1 Egg and 1 Toast			Y	\$ 3	3.00 New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Breakfast - 2 Egg and 2 Toast			Y		6.00 New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Breakfast - Beans and 2 Toast			Y		6.00 New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Breakfast - Beans, 1 Egg and 1 Toast			Y		1.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Breakfast - Extras (bacon, beans, sausage, egg etc.)	Cost per each extra		Y		1.50 Cost per each extra
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Cakes			Y		3.50 New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Desserts		1	Y		3.00
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Fruit Cake			Y	\$ 3	3.50 New fee is based on a cost recovery model

Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST		e Comment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum	applicable	(Incl. GS1	, ,
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Fruit platter (catering)			Y		New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Fruit salad & cream					New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Full Breakfast - 1 Bacon, 1 Sausage, 2 Eggs, 2 Toast and Tomato					New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Hot Chips - per plate Jelly cup				\$ 3.50 \$ 2.60	
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Mini cake, finger slice, mini eclair					New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Mini quiche					New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Morning / afternoon tea - special events) special events morning /afternoon tea
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Muffins					New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Party pie	Market price inc GST				New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Pie Warmer Items				\$ 4.50	
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Salads					New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Sandwich - container					New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Sandwich - plate					New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Scones with Butter Scones with jam and cream				\$ 3.00 \$ 4.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Slices/Tarts				\$ 3.10	
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Soup with bun and butter				\$ 3.50	
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Toast - Plain x1 slice				\$ 0.85	
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Toast - Plain x2 slices				\$ 2.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Toast - Raisin x1 slice				\$ 1.50	
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Toast - Raisin x2 slices			Y	\$ 3.00	New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Various food items at Market Prices	Market price inc GST			\$-	
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Veggies / Salad only				\$ 4.50	
Citiplace Community Centre - Food Charges	Wraps					New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Cleaning fee			Y	\$-	Cost recovery basis
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Conference Room 1 large - Commercial Rate	per hour		Y	\$ 75.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Conference Room 1 large - Commercial Rate	per half day			\$ 150.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Conference Room 1 large - Commercial Rate	per full day			\$ 300.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Conference Room 1 large - Concession Rate (Community Groups)	per hour			\$ 37.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Conference Room 1 large - Concession Rate (Community Groups)	per half day			\$ 72.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Conference Room 1 large - Concession Rate (Community Groups) Conference Room 1 small - Commercial Rate	per full day per hour			\$ 140.00 \$ 50.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Conference Room 1 small - Commercial Rate	per half day			\$ 100.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Conference Room 1 small - Commercial Rate	per full day			\$ 150.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Conference Room 1 small - Concession Rate (Community Groups)	per hour			\$ 20.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Conference Room 1 small - Concession Rate (Community Groups)	per half day		Y	\$ 40.00)
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Conference Room 1 small - Concession Rate (Community Groups)	per full day		Y	\$ 60.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Dining Room	Commercial rate per hour		Y	\$ 105.00)
		Concession Rate (Community				
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Dining Room	Groups) per hour			\$ 50.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Small Meeting Room upstairs - Commercial Rate Small Meeting Room upstairs - Commercial Rate	per hour			\$ 35.00 \$ 50.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Small Meeting Room upstairs - Commercial Rate	per half day per full day			\$ 80.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Small Meeting Room upstairs - Concession Rate (Community Groups)	per hour			\$ 15.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Small Meeting Room upstairs - Concession Rate (Community Groups)	per half day			\$ 20.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Hire Fees	Small Meeting Room upstairs - Concession Rate (Community Groups)	per full day			\$ 30.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges	Catered Meal - menu of choice eg. Christmas- tablecloths - table service				\$ 30.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges	Catered Meal - standard menu eg roasts - tablecloths - table service			Y	\$ 25.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges	Fish & Chips/ Meat					New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges	Frozen meals					New fee is based on a cost recovery model
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges	Other hot meals				\$ 8.50	
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges	Roast Dinner				\$ 8.50	
Citiplace Community Centre - Meal Charges Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous	Small meal	hor 1 hour coscien	-		\$ 6.50 \$ 5.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous	Computer Training Phone call (per call)	per 1 hour session			\$ 5.00 \$ 0.50	
Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous	Photocopying (per page)				\$ 0.50	
Chiplace Community Centre - Miscenaneous	i notocopying (per page)				φ 0.50	
Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous	Podiatry Fees	Cost recovery		N	\$-	Cost recovery, Fee set by supplier
Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous	Shoprider (mechanised wheelchair) - Deposit				\$ 50.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous	Shoprider (mechanised wheelchair) - Hire Fee	per hour			\$ 5.50	
Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous	Wheelchair Hire - Deposit				\$ 20.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Miscellaneous	Wheelchair Hire - Fee	per day			\$ 8.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Blouse		MINIMUM			New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Blouse (new)	_	MINIMUM			New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Dress - better	_	MINIMUM			New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Dress - formal Dress - ordinary		MINIMUM			New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Jacket		MINIMUM		\$ 4.00 \$ 5.00	New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Long sleeve t-shirt		MINIMUM		\$ 3.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Miscellaneous items	As assessed			\$ -	Price determined at time of donation.
	1	1	1			

				0.07		
Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST		Comment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum	applicable	(Incl. GST)	
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Nightwear ladies		MINIMUM	×	\$ 4.00	New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Nightwear mens		MINIMUM	Y		New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Scarves, belts, ties etc.		MINIMUM		\$ 1.00	New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Short sleeve t-shirt		MINIMUM		\$ 2.00	inen entarge zozz
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Skirt long		MINIMUM			New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Skirt short, medium / Trousers		MINIMUM		\$ 3.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Socks		MINIMUM		\$ 1.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Suit Jacket		MINIMUM		\$ 10.00	
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Track suits		MINIMUM			New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Trousers - better		MINIMUM			New charge 2022
Citiplace Community Centre - Op Shop	Trousers - jeans and shorts		MINIMUM			New charge 2022
Tuesday Morning Show (Perth Town Hall)	Morning Tea	cost of materials			\$ 1.00	New charge 2022
Tuesday Morning Show (Perth Town Hall)	Morning Tea - Christmas party	cost of materials			\$ 5.00	New charge 2022
Application to Review, download or copy CCTV footage	Initial viewing	first hour			\$ 175.00	
Application to Review, download or copy CCTV footage	Reviewing CCTV footage	per hour (after first hour)			\$ 96.00	
Surveillance	CCTV Monitoring at agreed events after rostered hours	per person per hour		Y	\$ 76.00	
Surveillance	CCTV Monitoring at agreed events during rostered hours	per person per hour		Ŷ	\$ 46.50	
Surveillance	Hire of CCTV Mobile Trailer (minimum of 4 hours)	per hour			\$ 203.00	
		per camera per month as per			÷ 200.00	
Surveillance	Monitoring of external organisations CCTV (24 hr monitoring)	SLA		Ν	\$ 165.00	
Surveillance	Recoverable Works	Cost recovery plus admin fee	+		\$ 105.00	
Surveillance	Recoverable Works Projects - Administration Fee	per hour	+		\$ 50.00	
	Autorianie Morka i Tojecia - Autoritisti duoti ree	por nour	+	I	φ 50.00	
Citiplace Rest Centre	Admission			Y	\$ 0.50	
emplace rice, contro		-		· ·	φ 0.00	
Citiplace Rest Centre	Lockers - Hire Fee	per day		Y	\$ 10.50	
Citiplace Rest Centre	Lockers - Overdue Admin Fee	per day			\$ 25.00	
Citiplace Rest Centre	Shower				\$ 10.00	
Citiplace Rest Centre	Stroller Hire - Deposit				\$ 20.00	
Citiplace Rest Centre	Stroller Hire - Hire Fee					
Citiplace Rest Centre	Wheelchair Hire - Deposit					
Citiplace Rest Centre	Wheelchair Hire - Hire Fee			Y	\$ 20.00 \$ 8.00	
Cilipiace Rest Centre				T	\$ 0.00	
City Culture						
ony outline	Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) - Council House		1	1		
Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences)	Reserve	per hour		Y	\$ 100.00	
Tarks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Elcences)	Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) - Harold Boas	per nou		1	φ 100.00	
Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences)	Gardens Reserve	per hour		Y	\$ 100.00	
Fairs and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences)	Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) - J.H. Abrahams	per nou		1	φ 100.00	
Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences)	Reserve	per hour		Y	\$ 100.00	
Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences)	Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) - Mardalup	per hour			\$ 100.00	
Tarks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Elcences)	Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) - Mardalup Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) - Narrows	per nou		1	φ 100.00	
Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences)	Interchange Reserve	per hour		Y	\$ 100.00	
Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences)						
rains and neserves - Open Reserves (wedding Licences)	Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) - Point Fraser Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) - Queens	per hour		Y	\$ 100.00	
Parka and Papanasa Open Papanasa (Madding Lisenses)	Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) - Queens Gardens Reserve	per hour		Y	¢ 400.00	
Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences)		per nour	+	Y	\$ 100.00	
Darke and Beastries, Oten Beastries (Medding Lisens)	Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) - Stirling Gardens	ner heur		Y	¢ 100.00	
Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences)	Reserve Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) - Supreme	per hour		ř	\$ 100.00	
Parks and Pasanias (Madding Lisenses)	Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (wedding Licences) - Supreme Gardens	per hour		Y	\$ 100.00	
Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences)	Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences) - Victoria	per nour		T	φ 100.00	
Parks and Reserves - Open Reserves (Wedding Licences)	Gardens Reserve	per hour		Y	\$ 100.00	
		per nour 50% of Hire Fee inc GST	+			
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Cancellation Fees Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Cancellation Fees	For cancellations notified 44 to 10 calendar days before the event For cancellations notified 45 or more calendar days before the event	10% of Hire Fee Inc GST	+		\$ -	
	For cancellations notified any time within and including 10 calendar days		-	ř	\$-	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Cancellation Fees	For cancellations notified any time within and including 10 calendar days prior to the event	100% of Hire Fee inc GST		Y	\$-	
		100 /0 OF FILE FEE INC GST	+	ř	φ -	Commercial/private functions - 25% discount on hourly hire fees for
	Commercial/private functions 250/ discount on house his fact for a for					
	Commercial/private functions - 25% discount on hourly hire fees for not for profit organisations and approved arts events. 20% discount for bookings of	Discounts do not apply on				not for profit organisations and approved arts events. 20% discount for bookings of 20 hours or more. Discounts do not apply on
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - discounts	20 hours or more.				s -	Sundays/Public Holidays
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - discounts Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Additional Cleaning Fees	Sundays/Public Holidays	+	Y	Ŷ	Sunuays/Fublic Holidays
		por biro	+		\$ -	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	AV System (Including live streaming equipment)	per hire	+		\$ 400.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Basic Coffee and Tea Setup	per table up to 10 people	+	Y	\$ 28.00	
Darth Taum Hall Lize Face. Equipment and Outsche Observe	Pasia Prejector him (Meddings and Private surgets and)	nor hour require -		Y	e	New shares 2022
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Basic Projector hire (Weddings and Private events only)	per hour required				New charge 2022
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Exhibition light - Hire and installation (up to 21 days)	per light			\$ 13.50	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Exhibition panel hire - Hire and installation (up to 21 days)	per screen	1		\$ 26.50	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Grand Piano	per booking		Y	\$ 260.00	
		per move - At cost + \$10 admin				
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Grand Piano Relocation	fee inc GST		Y	\$ -	

Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum / GST		Comment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum applicable	(Incl. GST)	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Grand Piano Tuning	At cost + \$10 admin fee inc GST	Y	\$-	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Hire of any additional equipment	At cost + \$20	Y	\$-	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Hire of any additional services	At cost + \$2 per hour	Y	\$-	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Hire of banquet tables, including setup and takedown	per table	Ý	\$ 22.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Hire of barrier equipment		Y	\$ 60.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Notepads, Pens and Table Mints Reset of stage lighting by Town Hall staff	per table up to 10 people per light	Y	\$ 34.00 \$ 17.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Reset of stage lighting by Town Hall staff	per light per hour per guard - At cost + \$2	Ŷ	\$ 17.00	Security charge is at cost as per the security company charges – per
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Security Guard (per hour min 4 hours)	admin fee inc GST	×	¢	hour per guard + \$2 admin fee'
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - Equipment and Supply Charges	Setup and takedown of chairs (flat fee)		Y	\$ 200.00	
i oran rown nam nino roos i zgalpinonk and ouppiy onargoo	Additional Venue Supervisor or AV Operator - Hourly hire fee (required for			¢ 200.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	functions 200-250 or more, or for use of projector)		Y	\$ 54.00	
	Additional Venue Supervisor or AV Operator - Hourly hire fee (required for				
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	functions 200-250 or more, or for use of projector)	Saturdays	Y	\$ 65.00	
	Additional Venue Supervisor or AV Operator - Hourly hire fee (required for				
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	functions 200-250 or more, or for use of projector)	Sundays and Public Holidays	Y	\$ 74.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	Bond		N	\$ 1,000.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	Bond (events that are low risk and low value)		N	\$ 500.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	Booking Administration Fee		Y	\$ 41.00	
	Fee to wrap pillars with signage (up to 8). Does not include signage				
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	production costs.	per pillar per week	Y	\$ 57.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	Lower Foyer - Exhibitions (per 6 hour day, Mon - Sat)		Y	\$ 50.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	Lower Foyer - Exhibitions (per 6 hour day, Sundays and Public Holidays)		Ý	\$ 480.00	
Death Terra Hell Line France Organis	Main Hall or Lower Foyer/Undercroft/Supper Room/Kitchen - Hourly hire fee		Y	¢ 000.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	10:00pm - 6:00am		Ŷ	\$ 266.00	
	Main Hall or Lower Foyer/Undercroft/Supper Room/Kitchen - Hourly hire fee				
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	6.00am - 6.00pm (Minimum 3 hour hire)		Y	\$ 162.00	
Felul Town Hall Hile Fees - General	Main Hall or Lower Foyer/Undercroft/Supper Room/Kitchen - Hourly hire fee		1	φ 102.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	6.00pm -10.00pm (Minimum 3 hour hire)		×	\$ 200.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	Non-refundable wedding reception booking administration fee		Y	\$ 111.00	
	Non-Holandable wedding reception booking ddininolidiion ree			φ 111.00	
		reflects additional cleaning costs			
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	Surcharge for booking both Main Hall and Lower Foyer (flat fee)	and to free foyer for exhibitions	Y	\$ 190.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	Undercroft - Markets (per 6 hour day Sundays and Public Holidays)	,	Y	\$ 480.00	
Perth Town Hall Hire Fees - General	Undercroft - Markets (per 6 hour day)		Y	\$ 344.00	
Digital storage	Supply of CD - per item		Y	\$ 5.00	
Digital storage	Supply of USB - per item		Y	\$ 20.00	
Sale of Publications	Carlotta's Perth - Hard Back Copy		Y	\$ 18.00	
Sale of Publications	City of Light - Hard Back Copy		Y	\$ 25.00	
Sale of Publications	City of Light - Soft Back Copy		Y	\$ 15.00	
Supply of Digital Material	Fee Per Item		Y	\$ 10.00	
Supply of Digital Material	Handling fee - commercial use		Y	\$ 50.00	
Supply of Digital Material	Handling fee - not for profit use		Ŷ	\$ 10.00	
		20% off hourly rate inc GST - Not	t		
A 19. 1 1.		for Profit only (proof of Not for	×	•	
Auditorium hire	20% discount off hourly rate (on Auditorium bookings only)	Profit status to be supplied)	Y	\$ -	
Auditorium hire Auditorium hire	Additional setup / reset fee		Ý	\$ 220.00	
	Admin fee for arranging Security & Cleaning	Maximum 4 hours	+ · · · · ·	φ 22.00	
Auditorium hire	Auditorium - per hour - After hours - Mon - Fri - 6pm-10pm (max 4 hrs)	(after Library opening hours)	Y	\$ 125.00	
Additoriali fille	Additoridin - per hodi - Arter hodi's - won - t n - opni-topni (max 4 ms)	Maximum 6 hours	1	φ 125.00	
Auditorium hire	Auditorium - per hour - After hours - Sat - 4pm -10pm (max 6 hrs)	(after Library opening hours)	Y	\$ 150.00	
Additionant fille	Additorium - per nour - Arter nours - Oar - 4pm - topin (max o ms)	Maximum 5 hours		φ 130.00	
Auditorium hire	Auditorium - per hour - After hours - Sun 4pm -9pm (max 5 hrs)	(after Library opening hours)	Y	\$ 175.00	
		1 to 4 hours		φ 170.00	
Auditorium hire	Auditorium - per hour - Mon - Fri - 8am - 6pm (min 3 hrs / max 4 hrs)	(during Library opening hours)	Y	\$ 100.00	
		4.5 to 10 hours			
Auditorium hire	Auditorium - per hour - Mon - Fri - 8am - 6pm (min 4.5 hrs / max 10 hrs)	(during Library opening hours)	Y	\$ 80.00	
		1 - 6 hours	1 1		
Auditorium hire	Auditorium - per hour - Sat - 10am - 4pm (min 3 hours/ max 6 hours)	(during Library opening hours)	Y	\$ 125.00	
		1 to 4 hours	<u> </u>	00	
Auditorium hire	Auditorium - per hour - Sun - 12pm - 4pm (min 3 hours/max 4 hours)	(during Library opening hours)	Y	\$ 150.00	
Auditorium hire	Breakage fee (replacement or repair cost passed on to hirer)	At cost inc GST	Ý	\$ -	
	Cleaning Fees - out of hours hiring requirement	cost + admin inc GST	Ý	\$ -	
Auditorium hire	Cleaning rees - out of hours hinnig requirement				
Auditorium hire	Cleaning Fees - out of hours mining requirement	At cost inc GST - Access before			
Auditorium hire	Cleaning rees - out of hours mining requirement	At cost inc GST - Access before 8am Mon - Fri / 10am Sat / 12pm			
Auditorium hire Auditorium hire	Early access fee		ı Y	\$-	
		8am Mon - Fri / 10am Sat / 12pm	Y Y	<u>\$-</u> \$-	

Category	Description	Basis of Charge (if applicable)	Minimum / Maximum	GST applicable	New Fee Comment on Fee (Incl. GST)
		cost + admin inc GST - Minimum			
Auditorium hire	Security Fees - out of hours hiring requirement	4 hours			\$ -
Other charges	Admin fee per patron referred to debt recovery agency	per referral		Y	\$ 5.00
Other charges	Cover charge - special events, author talks, workshops, seminars, Book / film club membership	At cost inc GST		Y	•
Other charges	Headphones for digital audio books	At cost inc GST			\$ - \$ -
					Ф
Other charges	Inter-Library Loan - external loan charge (cost incurred passed onto patron)	At cost inc GST		Y	\$ -
Other charges	Library bags	At cost inc GST			\$ -
Other charges	Printing per page from PCs				\$ 0.20
Other charges	Repair or replace damaged items	At cost inc GST - per item			\$ -
Other charges Other charges - Filming fee	Replacement membership cards Admin and hire costs for filming at the Library	After hours – per use			\$ 7.00 \$ 500.00 New charge 2022
Photocopy charges	Black and White A3	Alter nours – per use			\$ 0.40
Photocopy charges	Black and White A4				\$ 0.20
Photocopy charges	Colour A3				\$ 3.00
Photocopy charges	Colour A4			Y	\$ 2.00
Room and Equipment hire	Day rate	5 x hourly rate inc GST		Y	\$ -
		per hour (during Library opening			Increasing cost by \$5 per hour, this fee has not been increased since
Room and Equipment hire	Meeting Room 202 (12 seats)	hours)		Y	\$ 55.00 the Library opened.
Room and Equipment hire	Meeting Room 203 (6 seats basic room)	per hour (during Library opening hours)	1	Y	Increasing cost by \$5 per hour, this fee has not been increased since \$ 35.00 the Library opened.
	Meeting Room 203 (0 seats basic room)	per hour (during Library opening		1	Increasing cost by \$5 per hour, this fee has not been increased since
Room and Equipment hire	Meeting Room 204 (6 seats)	hours)		Y	\$ 35.00 the Library opened.
	······································	per hour (during Library opening			Increasing cost by \$5 per hour, this fee has not been increased since
Room and Equipment hire	Meeting Room 205 (6 seats)	hours)		Y	\$ 35.00 the Library opened.
Sale of Library publications	Books published by Library	At cost inc GST		Y	\$ -
City Planning					
er, y i namming			1		
City Planning Scheme 2 - Policy, Scheme, Precinct Plans, Scheme Maps	Local Planning Scheme and Planning Policies			N	\$ 418.75
Photocopying	Photocopying - A3	per copy		N	\$ 1.45
Photocopying	Photocopying - A4	per copy		N	\$ 0.80
Photocopying	Plan Copying - plan size - AO, A1 & A2 - 1st Copy			N	\$ 15.75
1 Hotoop) # ig					÷ 10.10
Photocopying	Plan Copying - plan size - AO, A1 & A2 - 2nd to 5th copies each	per copy		N	\$ 11.40
Photocopying	Six or more copies (copied externally-applicant pays direct to external party)			N	\$ -
Rezoning, Scheme amendments and minor town planning	Total Cost for services for local planning scheme amendments in accordance with Schedule 3 of Planning and Development Regulations 2009	100% of cost to Council		N	Legislative fees
Total Cost of services for local planning scheme amendments in accordance with Schedule 3 of Planning and Development Regulations 2009	Total Cost of services for local planning scheme amendments in accordance with Schedule 3 of Planning and Development Regulations 2009	As per schedule 3 Planning and Development Regulations 2009		N	\$ -
			-		
		I	I		
Development Approvals			1		
	Building Approval Certificate (certified) for: Application for Modification of				
Approval / Occupancy Certificates & Permits	Occupancy Permit for Additional Use of Building on a Temporary Basis (Section 48)			N	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs \$ 110.00 2012 - Schedule 2
Approval / Occupancy Certificates & Permits	Building Approval Certificate (certified) for: Application for Occupancy Permit			N	110.00 2012 - Schedule 2 Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
Approval / Occupancy Certificates & Permits	for Class 2 to 9 Buildings - Completed Building (Section 46)			N	\$ 110.00 2012 - Schedule 2
	Building Approval Certificate (certified) for: Application for Replacement		1		······
	Occupancy Permit for Permanent Change of Building Use, Classification				Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
Approval / Occupancy Certificates & Permits	(Section 49)			N	\$ 110.00 2012 - Schedule 2
	Building Approval Certificate (certified) for: Application for Temporary				Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
Approval / Occupancy Certificates & Permits	Occupation Permit for Incomplete Building (Section 47)			N	\$ 110.00 2012 - Schedule 2 Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
Annrevel / Occurrency Cartificates & Dermite	Building Approval Certificate (certified) for: Authorised Class 1 and 10			N	
Approval / Occupancy Certificates & Permits	Buildings (Section 52)	Includes research and collection		N	\$ 110.00 2012 - Schedule 2
Archive search fees	Retrieval required within 48 hours	of plans		N	\$ 318.00
		Includes research and collection	1	-	· ·
Archive search fees	Retrieval required within 7 days	of plans	<u> </u>	N	\$ 103.00
Building And Construction Industry Training Fund Levy (the City is a collection					Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
agent for BCITF)	Collection agent charge	Determined by BCITF		N	\$ 8.25 2012 - Schedule 2
Building And Construction Industry Training Fund Levy (the City is a collection	$1 \cos(\theta)$ of construction value)	0.0% Determined by DOITE			Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
agent for BCITF) Building certification	Levy (% of construction value) Certificate of Design Compliance	0.2% - Determined by BCITF From 0 to \$19,999			\$ - 2012 - Schedule 2 \$ 339.35
Building certification	Certificate of Design Compliance	\$20,000 to \$59 999			\$ 339.35 \$ 463.68
Durining vortification	Continuate of Design Compliance	ψ≥0,000 t0 ψ03 333	1	1	ψ <u>100.00</u>

Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST			Comment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum	applicable	e (In	cl. GST)	
Building certification	Certificate of Design Compliance	\$60,000 to \$99,999		Y	\$	585.99	
		\$100,000 and above - \$586.00, plus 0.1% of estimated value of					
Building certification	Certificate of Design Compliance	works (\$1 in every\$1000)		Y	\$	-	
Building certification - Inspection service for Certificate of Construction							
Compliance, Building Compliance or miscellaneous inspections Building certification - Inspection service for Certificate of Construction	Additional or aborted inspections			Y	\$	144.75	
Compliance, Building Compliance or miscellaneous inspections	For applicant requests for inspections out of normal working hours			Y	\$	207.40	
Building certification - Inspection service for Certificate of Construction							
Compliance, Building Compliance or miscellaneous inspections Building certification - Inspection service for Certificate of Construction	Minimum Fee			Y	\$	265.90	
Compliance, Building Compliance or miscellaneous inspections	When inspection period exceeds 2 hours, additional time			Y	\$	144.75	
Building certification - Referral to other authorities - Heritage Council, FESA							
etc. Building certification - Referral to other authorities - Heritage Council, FESA	Minimum Fee			Y	\$	136.20	
etc.	Where negotiations with other authorities exceed 1 hour			Y	\$	144.75	
Building certification - Review of fire engineered alternative solutions	Minimum Fee			Y	\$	264.05	
Building certification - Review of fire engineered alternative solutions	When assessment period expected to exceed 2 hours additional time	Double the fee stated above		Y	\$	144.75	
		(This is consistent with the					
Building certification - Unauthorised Structures	Unauthorised Structures	current legislated fee structure.)		Y	\$	-	
		Based on gross construction					
		cost. 0.19% of est value (inc GST) of the proposed building					Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
Building permit applications - Building Regulations 2012	Building Permit Application - Class 1 & 10 - Certified (Section 16)	work but not less than \$110.00		N	\$	-	2012 - Schedule 2
		Based on gross construction					
		cost. 0.32% of est value (inc GST) of the proposed building					Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
Building permit applications - Building Regulations 2012	Building Permit Application - Class 1 & 10 - Uncertified (Section 16)	work but not less than \$110.00		N	\$	-	2012 - Schedule 2
Danaling portine approduction Danaling regardlotto 2012		Based on gross construction			Ť		
		cost. 0.09% of est value (inc					
Building permit applications - Building Regulations 2012	Building Permit Application - Class 2 to 9 - Certified (Section 16)	GST) of the proposed building work but not less than \$110.00		N	\$	-	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 2012 - Schedule 2
Duilding permit applications - Duilding Regulations 2012	Durung remit Application - Class 2 to 9 - Certined (Cection 10)	work but not less than \$110.00		IN IN	Ψ		Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
Building permit applications - Building Regulations 2012	Building Permit Application - Minimum Fee (Section 16)			N	\$	110.00	
Building permit applications - Building Regulations 2012	Unauthorised Building Work - Application for Occupancy Permit for Unauthorised Class 2 to 9 Buildings - Certified (Section 51)	Based on gross construction cost ex GST		N	\$		Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 2012 - Schedule 2
Building permit applications - Building Regulations 2012	Unauthorised Building Work - Building Approval Certificate for Unauthorised			IN	¢	-	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
Building permit applications - Building Regulations 2012	Class 1 & 10 - Certified (Section 51)	cost ex GST		N	\$	-	2012 - Schedule 2
Building Conviews Lover	Collection agent charge			N	\$	E 00	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 2012 - Schedule 2
Building Services Levy	Collection agent charge	If the value of building or		N	\$	5.00	2012 - Schedule 2
		demolition work is not more than					Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
Building Services Levy	Fee (collection agency only)	\$45,000		N	\$	61.65	2012 - Schedule 2
		Based on gross construction cost ex GST - If the value of					
		building or demolition work is					Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
Building Services Levy	Fee (collection agency only)	greater than \$45,000 - 0.09%		N	\$	-	2012 - Schedule 2
Demolition application	Application to extend the time during which a building or demolition permit has effect (Section 32)			N	\$	110.00	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 2012 - Schedule 2
	Application to extend the time during which an occupancy permit or a			N	Ψ	110.00	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
Demolition application	building approval certificate has effect (Section 65)			N	\$	110.00	2012 - Schedule 2
Demolition application	Class 1 & 10 (Section 16)			N	\$	110.00	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 2012 - Schedule 2
				IN IN	Ψ	110.00	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs
Demolition application	Class 2 to 9 (Section 16)	For each storey		N	\$		2012 - Schedule 2
Fence approval Hoarding/Gantry/Scaffolding application	Fence Approval Fee Application Fee	Fencing Local laws		N	\$ \$	98.70	
Hoarding/Gantry/Scaffolding application	Application Fee Renewal		1	N	э \$	110.00	
Hoarding/Gantry/Scaffolding application	Fee	per square metre, per month		N	\$	1.00	
Re-issue of a building permit with new details (name or value change) -	After Work Commenced Econor hour (during normal officer hours)			Y	¢	144.73	
includes document & plan preparation Re-issue of a building permit with new details (name or value change) -	After Work Commenced - Fee per hour (during normal officer hours)		1	T	\$	144.73	
includes document & plan preparation	After Work Commenced - Fee per hour (outside normal officer hours)			Y	\$	207.41	
Re-issue of a building permit with new details (name or value change) -	After Work Commenced Minimum For			Y	¢	207 44	
includes document & plan preparation Re-issue of a building permit with new details (name or value change) -	After Work Commenced - Minimum Fee		+	ř	\$	207.41	
includes document & plan preparation	Prior to Work Commencing - Fee per hour (during normal officer hours)			Y	\$	144.73	
Re-issue of a building permit with new details (name or value change) -							
includes document & plan preparation Re-issue of a building permit with new details (name or value change) -	Prior to Work Commencing - Fee per hour (outside normal officer hours)			Y	\$	207.41	
includes document & plan preparation	Prior to Work Commencing - Minimum Fee			Ν	\$	100.00	
Requests for building consultancy/inspections	Fee per hour (during normal office hours)			Y	\$	144.73	
Requests for building consultancy/inspections Sign application	Fee per hour (outside normal office hours) Per Sign			Y	\$	207.41	
oiyii appiication		1	1	N	\$	78.00	

Category	Description	Basis of Charge (if applicable)	Minimum / Maximum	GST applicable	New (Incl.)	rFee Comment on Fee GST)
Smoke alarms	Approval of battery powered smoke alarms	Building Regulations 2012		N	\$ 1	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 79.40 2012 - Schedule 2
Specific document search	Each additional document			N	\$	17.00
Specific document search	One document					09.00
Swimming Pool Inspections	Swimming Pool Inspections - Private pools	Maximum fee under the Local Government Act				Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Building Regs 58.45 [2012 - Schedule 2
						Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Built Strata's - 15A	6 lots to 100 lots	Base Rate \$981 + \$43.50 per lot Standard fee - \$5,113.50 for 101		N	\$	Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2 Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Built Strata's - 15A	More than 100 lots	or more lots		N	\$	Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2 Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Built Strata's - 15A	Not more than 5 lots	Base Rate \$656 + \$65 per lot		N	\$	73.00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2 Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
Built Strata's - 15A	Reply to property settlement questionnaire	Planning and Development		N	\$	73.00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Determining a development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the development has commenced or been carried out	Penalty Fee	Amendment Regulations 2009. The fee in item above plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee		N	\$	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and - Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
	Penalty ree	Planning and Development		N	\$	- Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the development has commenced or been carried out	Penalty Fee	Amendment Regulations 2009. The fee in item above plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee		N	\$	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and - Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the development has not commence or been carried out	Application for an extractive industry	Planning and Development Amendment Regulation 2009		N	\$ 73	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 39.00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Determining an application for a change of use or for an alteration or extension or change of non-conforming use, where the change of the alterations,		Planning and Development Amendment Regulations 2009. The fee in item above plus, by				Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
extension or change has commence or been carried out Determining an application for a change of use, alterations, extension or	Penalty Fee	way of penalty, twice that fee		N	\$	- Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
change of a non-conforming use, where the change or the alteration, extension is made after the approval	Application for change of use or for change or continuation of a non- conforming use where development is not occurring			N	\$ 2	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 55.00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Determining an application for advice made under the Planning and Development (Local Planning Schmes) Regulations 2015 Sch 2 cl 61A (as that clause applies as part of the local planning scheme)	Application for advice for single house dwellings	Planning and Development Amendment Regulation 2009 Planning and Development Amendment Regulations 2009.		N	\$ 29	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 55.00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Determining an application for renewal of an approval of home occupation where the application is made after the approval has expired	Penalty Fee	The fee in item above plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee		N	\$	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and - Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Determining an application for the renewal of an approval of a home occupation where the application is made before the approval expires	Penalty Fee			N	\$	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 73.00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval	Application to amend or cancel	Planning and Development Amendment Regulation 2009 Planning and Development		N	\$ 2	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 35.00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Determining an initial application for approval of a home occupation where the home occupation has commenced	Penalty Fee	Amendment Regulations 2009. The fee in item above plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee		N	\$	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and - Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Determining an initial application for approval of a home occupation where the home occupation has not commenced	Initial Fee			N	\$ 2	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 22.00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Development / Planning Fees - Determination of development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the		7161 plus .206% for every \$1 over \$2.5m - Planning and Development Amendment				Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
development is - Development / Planning Fees - Determination of development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the	\$2,500,001 - \$5,000,000	Regulations 2009 12633 plus 0.123%for every \$1 over\$5.0m - Planning and Development Amendment		N	\$	Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2 Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
development is - Development / Planning Fees - Determination of development application	\$5,000,001 - \$21,500,000	Regulations 2009 Planning and Development		N	\$	- Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
(other than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is -	\$50,001 - \$500,000	Amendment Regulations 2009 - 0.32% 1700 plus 0.257% for every \$1		N	\$	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and - Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Development / Planning Fees - Determination of development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is -	\$500,001 - \$2,500,000	over 500000 - Planning and Development Amendment Regulations 2009		N	\$	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and - Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Development / Planning Fees - Determination of development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is -	More than \$21,500,001	Planning and Development Amendment Regulations 2009		N	\$ 34,1	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 06.00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Development / Planning Fees - Determination of development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is -	Up to the value of \$50,000	Planning and Development Amendment Regulations 2009		N	\$ 1·	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 47.00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Donor Site - Transfer Plot Ratio	Application to register a place as a donor site - transfer plot ratio	Processing fee		N	\$ 14	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 47.00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Liquor act applications	Section 40 Certificate			Ν	\$	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 73.00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2

Category	Description	Basis of Charge (if applicable)	Minimum / Maximum	GST applicable		Fee Comment on Fee ST)
Provision of a subdivision clearance of -	6 lots - 195 lots	per lot for first 5 lots		N	\$ 7	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and .00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Provision of a subdivision clearance of -	6 lots - 195 lots	per lot after 5 lots		N		Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Provision of a subdivision clearance of -	more than 195 lots			N	\$ 7.39	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and
		novlet		N		Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Provision of a subdivision clearance of -	Not more than 5 lots	per lot 101 lots and greater \$1433 plus		IN	\$ 1	
Subdivision / Amalgamation	Form 1C - Application for endorsement of deposited plan, survey-strata plan or leasehold (survey-strata) plan	\$5 per lot for every lot in excess of 100 lots		N	\$	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and - Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Subdivision / Amalgamation	Form 1C - Application for endorsement of deposited plan, survey-strata plan or leasehold (survey-strata) plan	Amalgamation		N	\$ 56	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Subdivision / Amalgamation	Form 1C - Application for endorsement of deposited plan, survey-strata plan or leasehold (survey-strata) plan	2 lots up to including 100 lots \$633 + \$8 per lot		N	\$	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and - Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Written Planning Advice	Issue of written planning advice			Y	\$ 7	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and 00 Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Zoning Certificate	Issue of Zoning Certificate			Ν	\$ 7	Legislative fees - may be subject to fee increase as per Planning and Development Amendment Regulations 2009 - Schedule 2
Transport and Urban Design		1			1	
AutoCAD Plans	Digital (75% discount to students) - Hourly rate			Y	\$ 10	.00
AutoCAD Plans	Digital (75% discount to students) - Minimum Fee (for information)			Y	\$ 62	.00
AutoCAD Plans	Digital (75% discount to students) - Per sheet A1 @ 1 : 200 (according to photocopies above)			Y	\$	-
AutoCAD Plans	Digital PDF (75% discount to students) - Hourly rate			Y	\$ 10	.00
AutoCAD Plans	Digital PDF (75% discount to students) - Minimum Fee (for information)			Y	\$ 1	.20
AutoCAD Plans	Digital PDF (75% discount to students) - Per sheet A1 @ 1 : 200 (according to photocopies above)			Y	\$	_
Black and White photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A1 - 6th copy onwards - copied externally, applicant to pay copy service direct			Y	\$	_
Black and White photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A1 - 1st Copy			Y	\$.45
Black and White photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A1 - 2nd to 5th copies each			Y	\$.45
Black and White photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A2 - 1st copy			Y	\$.20
Black and White photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A2 - 2nd to 5th copies each			Y	\$.20
Black and White photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A2 - 6th copy onwards - copied externally, applicant to pay copy service direct			Y	\$	_
Black and White photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A3 each			Y	\$.60
Black and White photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A4 each			Y	\$.40
Black and White photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - AO - 1st Copy			Y	\$.65
Black and White photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - AO - 2nd to 5th copies each			Y	\$.65
Black and White photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - AO - 6th copy onwards - copied externally, applicant to pay copy service direct			Y	\$	-
Colour photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A1 - 6th copy onwards - copied externally, applicant to pay copy service direct			Y	\$	-
Colour photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A1 - 1st Copy			Y	\$ 1	.40
Colour photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A1 - 2nd to 5th copies each			Y	\$ 1	.10
Colour photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A2 - 1st copy			Y	\$.65
Colour photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A2 - 2nd to 5th copies each			Y	\$.15
Colour photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A2 - 6th copy onwards - copied externally, applicant to pay copy service direct			Y	\$	-
Colour photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A3 each			Y	\$.45
Colour photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - A4 each			Y	\$.30
Colour photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - AO - 1st copy			Y	\$ 2	.75

Of applicable Numm opplicable Out Col	Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST	New Fe	e Comment on Fee
Protectory Fore is use in 0. the operation is used in 0. t		·		Maximum	applicable	(Incl. GST)
Photographic Photographotographotoccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc							
Space of Control Operation Operation Operation V I I Operation off Cold And larks control for mark breaches is 00m - 610m Cold Cold V I V	Colour photocopying fees	Photocopy Fees - plan size - AO - 6th copy onwards - copied externally,				\$ 20.00	
def bankAdar bank runtis camb prior traditionardis . 4 Shar - 4 SharOther Linkin V OW WireV8111.10dink landAdar bank runtis camb prior traditionardis . 4 Shar - 4 SharOther Linkin V OW Unit SharV8111.30dink landAdar bank runtis camb pri ruschineratori . 6 Shar - 6 SharOther Linkin V OW Unit SharV8111.30dink landAdar bank runtis camb pri ruschineratori . 6 Shar - 6 SharOther Linkin V OW Unit SharV8111.30dink landAdar bank runtis camb pri ruschineratori . 6 Shar - 6 SharAdar bank runtis camb pri ruschineratori . 6 Shar - 6 SharV8111.30cambor View runtis camb pri ruschineratori . 6 Shar - 6 SharAdar bank runtis camb pri ruschineratori . 6 Shar - 6 Shar - 6 SharV8211.30cambor View runtis camb pri ruschineratori . 7 Shar - 7 Shar	Colour photocopying fees	applicant to pay copy service direct			Y	\$-	
dif DosAnalation operating an advance days. 6.00moperationv81100Analation operating and the days of a production of a set of a day of	Design and Construction Notes	Design and Construction Notes per publication	Other- Limited by Other		Y	\$ 650.00	
And Long Anal subject and your administration of a long - ficture input in y y j into And Long And Long perpet and records of Cons - Styme - ficture V j into into and Cons And repredent and records per matcherestors - Cons - Styme - ficture V j into into and Cons And repredent and records per matcherestors - Cons - Styme - Store - Cons V j into into and Cons And repredent and records per matcherestors - Cons - Styme - Store - Cons V j j into and Constraint Development And repredent And records per matcherestors - Constraint Per matcherestors - Styme - Store - Constraint Per matcherestors - C	Traffic Data	Actual traffic counts per road/intersection - 6.00am - 6.00pm	Legislation		Y	\$ 111.00	
The base Name a product value counts per additionation. Eddan 1.000 in additionad 1.000 in additionation. Eddan 1.0000 in additionad 1.000 in addi	Traffic Data	Actual traffic counts per road/intersection - 6.00pm - 6.00am	Legislation		Y	\$ 111.00	
gath Data Anar generative control per sadimation. B. Bigs in V V I 100 control for the control per sadimation. B. Bigs in control for the control for Control for the control for Control for the control for per sadimation. B. Bigs in per s	Traffic Data	Future projected traffic counts per road/intersection - 6.00am - 6.00pm	Legislation		Y	\$ 111.00	
Account Number of the Number of Num	Traffic Data	Future projected traffic counts per road/intersection - 6.00pm - 6.00am			Y	\$ 111.00	
$\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$							
$\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	Economic Development	1			1		
duality Estudient Viewship Subjective N S N duality Estudient Viewship Feducation Fee V S S D duality Estudient Viewship Feducation Fee V S S D D Perture Starting Starting Fegu V S S D							
decisional Workshop - Mastericians Registration Fiee Educational Workshop - Mastericians Registration Fiee Educational Workshop - Standard Registration Fiee Educational Workshop - Standard Registration Fiee Educational Workshop - Standard Registration Fiee Educational Workshop - Standard Registration Fiee Educational Workshop - Standard Registration Fiee Educational Workshop - Standard Registration Fiee Educational Workshop - Standard Registration Fiee	Educational Workshop - Advanced Course - Registration Fee						The City reserves the right to reduce or waive this fee at it's discretion
$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	Educational Workshop - Introduction Course - Registration Fee	Educational Workshop - Introduction Course - Registration Fee			N	\$-	
decision Advances Educational Workshop - Standard Registration Face V S 1000 The Cay means the right to robots or wave the face at it discretion infestivational Advances Desetting Agolation - minimum face V S Bit 7 concretion Advances Desetting Agolation - minimum face V S Bit 7 concretion Advances Advances Advances V S D concretion Advances Advances Advances V S D concretion Advances Advances Advances Advances D D concretion Advances Advances	Educational Workshop - Masterclass Registration Fee	Educational Workshop - Masterclass Registration Fee			Y	\$ 35.00	The City reserves the right to reduce or waive this fee at it's discretion
Instructure and Assets Developing Application - minimum fee V S Bit 70 Bit manufactory application - minimum fee V S S S S Bit manufactory application - minimum fee V S S S S Bit manufactory application - minimum fee V S S S S Bit manufactory application - minimum fee V S S S S Bit manufactory application - minimum fee V S S S S Bit manufactory application - minimum fee V S S S S Bit manufactory application - minimum fee V S S S S Bit manufactory application - minimum fee V S S S S Bit manufactory application - minimum fee V S S S S Bit manufactory application - minimum fee V S S S S Bit manufactory application - minimum fee V S S S S Bit manufactory application - minimum fee V S S S S Bit manufactory application - minimum fee V S S S Bit manu							
Devaleting Application - minimum feeY\$\$817.0convertable works - Administration dranges per jobA) Up to the value of \$1.000223.57 µm 1% for every oblarY\$\$817.0convertable works - Administration dranges per jobB) S10.00 ht \$20.000 $223.57 µm 1% for every oblarY$$-convertable works - Administration dranges per jobC) $20.001 ht $50.000223.57 µm 1% for every oblarY$-convertable works - Administration dranges per jobC) $20.001 ht $50.000223.57 µm 1% for every oblarY$-convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$convertable works - Administration dranges per jobAll Up to the value of $1.000 nc GSTY$14.00convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$14.00convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$-convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$-convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the $	Educational Workshop - Standard Registration Fee	Educational Workshop - Standard Registration Fee			Y	\$ 10.00	The City reserves the right to reduce or waive this fee at it's discretion
Devaleting Application - minimum feeY\$\$817.0convertable works - Administration dranges per jobA) Up to the value of \$1.000223.57 µm 1% for every oblarY\$\$817.0convertable works - Administration dranges per jobB) S10.00 ht \$20.000 $223.57 µm 1% for every oblarY$$-convertable works - Administration dranges per jobC) $20.001 ht $50.000223.57 µm 1% for every oblarY$-convertable works - Administration dranges per jobC) $20.001 ht $50.000223.57 µm 1% for every oblarY$-convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$convertable works - Administration dranges per jobAll Up to the value of $1.000 nc GSTY$14.00convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$14.00convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$-convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the value of $50.000 nc GSTY$-convertable works - Administration dranges per jobD) Over the $							
Stormwale Diamage Application - immum fee V \$ 881/0 coverable works - Administration dranges per job B) \$1,001 to \$20,000 223 Phar 1% to every data Y \$ 122.40 coverable works - Administration dranges per job D) \$20,001 to \$20,000 2233 Zhi an 8% to every data Y \$. coverable works - Administration dranges per job D) Over the value of \$50,000 2032 Zhi an 5% to every data Y \$. coverable works - Administration dranges per job D) Over the value of \$50,000 2003 Zhi an 5% to every data Y \$. perators D) Over the value of \$50,000 2003 Zhi an 5% to every data Y \$. . perators D) Over the value of \$50,000 2003 Zhi an 5% to every data Y \$. . perators . . Y \$. . . coverable works - Administration dranges per job D) Over the value of \$1,000 . Y \$. . coverable works - Administration dranges per job D) Stort 16 \$20,000 . Y \$. . coverable works - Administration dranges per job D) Over the value o	Infrastructure and Assets	Developing Application minimum for		1			
accoreable works - Administration charges per job A Up to the walke of \$1.000 Control (20,35 Plus 1% for every dolar power \$1.000 in CST Y \$ 5 . ecoverable works - Administration charges per job C) \$2.001 to \$20.000 power \$20.000 in CST Y \$. ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$5.000 power \$20.000 in CST Y \$. ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$5.000 power \$20.000 in CST Y \$. ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$5.000 power \$20.000 in CST Y \$. ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$5.000 power \$50.000 in CST Y \$. ecoverable works - Administration charges per job AU to be made works administration charges per job B) \$1.001 to \$2.000 200.25 Piss 11% for every dolar Y \$ 18.20 ecoverable works - Administration charges per job B) \$1.001 to \$2.000 200.25 Piss 11% for every dolar Y \$. ecoverable works - Administration charges per job B) \$1.001 to \$2.000<					Ŷ		
accentable works - Administration charges per job B) \$10.01 to 320.00 over \$10.00 in c GST V S - accentable works - Administration charges per job C) \$20.01 to \$30.00 accentable works - Administration charges per job V S - accentable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$30.000 accentable works - Administration charges per job V S - pertine Accentable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$30.000 accentable works - Administration charges per job V S - pertine Accentable works - Administration charges per job Accentable works - Administration charges per job V S 1.400 pertine Accentable works - Administration charges per job B) \$1.001 to \$20.000 202.35 Pita 11% for every other Y \$ - accoretable works - Administration charges per job B) \$1.001 to \$20.000 202.35 Pita 11% for every other Y \$ - accoretable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50,000 over \$1.000 in C GST Y \$ - accoretable works - Administration charges per job	Recoverable works - Administration charges per job				Ý		
2.23.25 bis 8% for every dolar over 2000 00 in c GST Y \$ accoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50.000 4,700.20 Piles 5% for every dolar over 50.000 in c GST Y \$ persitions Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50.000 W Y \$ persitions Administration charges per job Administration charges per job Y \$ \$ persitions Service call including treatment of up to 2 square metres Y \$ \$ accoverable works - Administration charges per job A) Up to the value of \$1,000 223.52 bits 8% for every dolar Y \$ accoverable works - Administration charges per job B) \$1,001 to \$20,000 ever \$1,000 to CST Y \$ \$ accoverable works - Administration charges per job B) \$1,001 to \$20,000 ever \$1,000 to CST Y \$ \$ accoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Ever the value of \$50,000 ever \$1,000 to CST Y \$ \$ accoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Ever the value of \$50,000 ever \$1,000 to CST Y \$ \$ everable works - Administration charges per job D) Ever the value of \$50,000 ever \$1,000 to CST Y \$ \$ everable works - Administration char	Recoverable works - Administration charges per job	B) \$1 001 to \$20 000			Y	\$ -	
coverable works - Administration charges per job 0) Over the value of \$50,000 ver 50,000 nc (ST V \$ - perations	- · · ·		2,253.25 plus 8% for every dollar				
preside Image: Control of the service fee New Service call (including treatment of up to 2 square metres) Y \$ 1.80 coverable works - Administration charges per job A) Up to the service of the service fee Y \$ 63.50 coverable works - Administration charges per job A) Up to the service of the service fee Y \$ 63.50 coverable works - Administration charges per job B) \$1.00 to \$50,000 [22.55 25] blus 1% for every dollar Y \$ - coverable works - Administration charges per job C) \$20.00 to \$50,000 [22.55 25] blus 1% for every dollar Y \$ - coverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50,000 [22.55 25] blus 1% for every dollar Y \$ - coverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50,000 [27.55 26] blus 1% for every dollar Y \$ - teet trees Tree Replocements - 1 Replacement tree [20.00 for Kinge - Per Tree - 100] iter Kin Size Y \$ - treet trees Tree Replacements - 2. Maintenance to estabilish replacement tree For Tree - Per Tree - 100] iter Kin Size Y \$ - form Free (Abord Biling) Admin Free (Abord Biling) Admin Free (Abord Biling) N \$ - form Free (Morthy Biling) <			4,700.20 Plus 5% for every dollar	r		÷	
Instrument service fee Areas greater than 2 square metters per adjuinal sq	Recoverable works - Administration charges per job	D) Over the value of \$50,000	over 50,000 Inc GST		Y	\$ -	
Instrument service fee Areas greater than 2 square metres per additional square metres per addit metres per additional square metres per additional sq							
raffil treatment service fee Service call (including treatment of up to 2 square metres) Y \$ 63.50 ecoverable works - Administration charges per job A) Up to the value of \$1.000 120.35 Plus 11% for every dollar Y \$ 132.40 ecoverable works - Administration charges per job B) \$1.01 to \$20.000 2253.25 plus 8% for every dollar Y \$ - ecoverable works - Administration charges per job C) \$20.001 to \$50.000 60.000 nin GST Y \$ - ecoverable works - Administration charges per job C) \$20.001 to \$50.000 60.000 nin GST Y \$ - ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50.000 60.000 nin GST Y \$ - ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50.000 Contract Rate plus 15% Y \$ - teet trees Tree Removal Administration charge - Per Tree N \$ - teet trees Tree Replacements - 1. Replacement tree Per Tree - Y \$ - teet trees Tree Replacements - 2. Mainterance to establish replacement tree Pe	Operations	Areas greater than 2 aguars matrice has additional aguars matrix	1	1		LC 44.00	
ecoverable works - Administration charges per job A) Up to the value of \$1.000 120.35 Plus 11% for every dollar Y \$ 132.40 ecoverable works - Administration charges per job B) \$1.001 to \$20.000 2.253.25 plus 81% for every dollar Y \$ - ecoverable works - Administration charges per job C) \$20.001 to \$50.000 2.253.25 plus 81% for every dollar Y \$ - ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50.000 over 30.000 (in CST Y \$ - ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50.000 over 50.000 (in CST Y \$ - ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50.000 over 50.000 (in CST Y \$ - ecoverable works - Administration Charges per job D) Over the value of \$50.000 over 50.000 (in CST Y \$ - treet trees Tree Removal Contract rate plus 15% Y \$ - treet trees Tree Replacements - 1. Replacement tree 100 litre Min Size Y \$ 1.802.50 treet trees Tree Value (Amenity value plus ecological value) Assessed - Per Tree Y \$ 1.802.50 treet trees Tree Value (Amenity value plus ecological value) Assessed - Per Tree					Ý		
i20.35 Plus 11% for every dollar i20.35 Plus 11% for every dollar ecoverable works - Administration charges per job C) \$20.001 to \$20.000 2255.25 plus 8% for every dollar ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50.000 4.700.20 Plus 5% for every dollar ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50.000 4.700.20 Plus 5% for every dollar treet trees Tree Removal Contract Rate plus 15% treet trees Tree Removal Administration Charge - Per Tree Contract Rate plus 15% N treet trees Tree Replacements - 1. Replacement tree 100 lifer Mi Size treet trees Tree Replacements - 2. Maintenance to establish replacement tree Per Tree Administration Charge - Per Tree Y \$ drini Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Admin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Admin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) drini Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Admin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Y \$ in Delevery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Bin Delevery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Y \$ in Delevery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Bin Delevery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Y \$ in Delevery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Bin Delevery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Y \$ in Delevery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660							
225.25 252.35 252.35 252.35 250.85% for every dollar ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50,000 4.700.20 Plus 5% for every dollar Y \$ ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50,000 over 20,000 in GST Y \$ - treet trees Tree Removal Administration Charge - Per Tree N \$ - treet trees Tree Replacements - 1. Replacement tree 100 litre Min Size Y \$ - treet trees Tree Replacements - 2. Maintenance to establish replacement tree 100 litre Min Size Y \$ - treet trees Tree Replacements - 2. Maintenance to establish replacement tree 100 litre Min Size Y \$ - treet trees Tree Value (Amenity value plus ecological value) Assessed · Per Tree - Y \$ 1.892.50 tree trees Tree Value (Amenity value plus ecological value) Assessed · Per Tree - Y \$ 5.585 dmin Fee (Monthy Biling) Admin Fee (Monthy Biling) Y \$ 5.585 - on Delevery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Bin							
ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50,000 over 50,000 inc GST Y \$ - ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50,000 Contract Rate plus 15% X - treet trees Tree Removal Contract Rate plus 15% X - diministration charge - Per Tree N \$ - reet trees Tree Replacements - 1. Replacement tree 100 litre Min Size Y \$ - treet trees Tree Replacements - 2. Maintenance to establish replacement tree Per Tree Y \$ - treet trees Tree Value (Amenity value plus ecological value) Assessed - Per Tree Y \$ - dmin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Admin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Y \$ 55.85 - dmin Fee (Monthly Billing) Admin Fee Idonthly Billing) Y \$ 55.85 - in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Y \$ 2.20 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Y \$ 12.840 -	Recoverable works - Administration charges per job	B) \$1,001 to \$20,000	2,253.25 plus 8% for every dollar		Y	\$ -	
ecoverable works - Administration charges per job D) Over the value of \$50,000 over 50,000 inc GST Y \$ treet trees Tree Removal Contract Rate plus 15% Administration Charge - Per Tree N \$ treet trees Tree Replacements - 1. Replacement tree 100 litre Min Size Y \$ treet trees Tree Replacements - 2. Maintenance to establish replacement tree Per Tree Y \$ treet trees Tree Replacements - 2. Maintenance to establish replacement tree Per Tree Y \$ treet trees Tree Replacements - 2. Maintenance to establish replacement tree Per Tree Y \$ inin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Admin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Assessed - Per Tree - N \$ in Cleaning per Bin Bin Cleaning per Bin Bin Cleaning per Bin Y \$ 55.85 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Y \$ 96.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Y \$ 12.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 0 Bin (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 0 Bins (240L) Y \$	Recoverable works - Administration charges per job	C) \$20,001 to \$50,000		r	Y	\$-	
tree trees Tree Replacements - 1. Replacement tree Administration Charge - Per Tree N \$ - tree trees Tree Replacements - 1. Replacement tree 100 litre Min Size Y \$ - tree trees Tree Replacements - 2. Maintenance to establish replacement tree Per Tree Y \$ - tree trees Tree Replacements - 2. Maintenance to establish replacement tree Per Tree Y \$ 1.8920 tree trees Tree Value (Amenity value plus ecological value) As Assessed - Per Tree Y \$ 5.85 dmin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Admin Fee (Monthiy Billing) Admin Fee (Monthiy Billing) Y \$ 5.85 in Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Y \$ 9.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 10 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 4 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 10 Bins (240L) Y \$ 128.40 in Deliver	Recoverable works - Administration charges per job	D) Over the value of \$50,000			Y	\$-	
Interest Tree Replacements - 1. Replacement tree Contract rate plus 15% administration charge - Per Tree - 100 litre Min Size Y \$ treet trees Tree Replacements - 2. Maintenance to establish replacement tree Per Tree Y \$ 1,892.50 treet trees Tree Value (Amenity value plus ecological value) As Assessed - Per Tree - Assessed by City N \$ - dmin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Admin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Y \$ 55.85 dmin Fee (Monthly Billing) Admin Fee (Monthly Billing) Y \$ 138.50 in Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Bin Cleaning per Bin Y \$ 2.20 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (60L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (600L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (600L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (600L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 10 Bins (240L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 0 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of	Street trees	Tree Demovel			N	¢	
trees Tree Replacements - 1. Replacement ree 100 litre Min Size Y \$ - treet trees Tree Replacements - 2. Maintenance to establish replacement tree Per Tree Y \$ 1.00 treet trees Tree Nalue (Amenity value plus ecological value) Assessed Per Tree - Y \$ 55.85 dmin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Admin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Y \$ 55.85 dmin Fee (Monthy Billing) Admin Fee (Monthy Billing) Y \$ 55.85 in Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Y \$ 96.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 0 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 10 Bins (240L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L)	Street trees		Contract rate plus 15%		IN	ə -	
As Assessed - Per Tree - Assessed by City N S treet trees Tree Value (Amenity value plus ecological value) Assessed by City N \$ dmin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Admin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing) Y \$ 55.85 dmin Fee (Monthly Billing) Admin Fee (Monthly Billing) Y \$ 138.50 in Cleaning per Bin Bin Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Y \$ 96.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 5-10 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 120.10 Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fe	Street trees	Tree Replacements - 1. Replacement tree		-	Y	s -	
tree treesTree Value (Amenity value plus ecological value)Assessed by CityN\$dmin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing)Admin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing)Y\$ 55.85dmin Fee (Monthy Billing)Admin Fee (Ad Hoc Billing)Y\$ 55.85in Cleaning per BinBin Cleaning per BinY\$ 2.20in Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L.)Bin Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L.)Y\$ 96.00in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (100L.)Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L.)Y\$ 128.40in Delivery and Removal Fee from 5-10 Bins (240L.)Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L.)Y\$ 128.40in Delivery and Removal Fee from 5-10 Bins (240L.)Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 5-10 Bins (240L.)Y\$ 128.40in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L.)Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L.)Y\$ 128.40in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L.)Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L.)Y\$ 128.40in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L.)Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L.)Y\$ 192.00in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L.)Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L.)Y\$ 192.00in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L.)Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L.)Y\$ 192.00in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L.)Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per an	Street trees	Tree Replacements - 2. Maintenance to establish replacement tree			Y	\$ 1,892.50	
dmin Fee (Monthy Billing) Admin Fee (Monthy Billing) Y \$ 138.50 in Cleaning per Bin Bin Cleaning per Bin Y \$ 2.20 in Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Y \$ 96.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 10 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 5-10 Bins (240L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00 Y \$ 192.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and R	Street trees				Ν		
in Cleaning per Bin Bin Cleaning per Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Provide Per Bins (Y		
in Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee 1 Bins (660L) Y \$ 96.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 10 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 10 Bins (240L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (260L) Y \$ 192.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (660L) Y \$ 192.00 Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (660L) Y \$ 192.00 Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00 Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00 Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00 Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00	Admin Fee (Monthly Billing) Bin Cleaning per Bin						
in Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 0 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 0 Bins (240L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 5 - 10 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00				1			
in Deliverý and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Bin Deliverý and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee from 5-10 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 5-10 Bins (240L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of (20 Bins (240L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (660L) Y \$ 192.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (660L) Y \$ 192.00							
in Deliverý and Removal Fee from 5-10 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 5-10 Bins (240L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 128.40 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (660L) Y \$ 192.00 Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (660L) Y \$ 192.00	Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 2 - 4 Bins (660L)			1			
in Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L) Y \$ 192.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (260L) Y \$ 192.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00 Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00	Bin Delivery and Removal Fee from 5-10 Bins (240L)				Y		
in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L) Y \$ 192.00 in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (660L) Y \$ 192.00	Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per 4 and part there of (1100L)						
in Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (660L) Y \$ 192.00	Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 20 Bins (240L)				Ý		
	Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (240L)	Bin Delivery and Removal Fee per and part there of 7 Bins (660L)					
	Bin Delivery and Removal Fee under 1 Bins (1100L)	Bin Delivery and Removal Fee under 1 Bins (1100L)				\$ 96.00	
in Delivery and Removal Fee under 5 Bins (240L) Bin Delivery and Removal Fee under 5 Bins (240L) Y \$ 96.00	Bin Delivery and Removal Fee under 5 Bins (240L)	Bin Delivery and Removal Fee under 5 Bins (240L)			Y	\$ 96.00	

Category	Description	Basis of Charge (if applicable)	Minimum / GST Maximum applicable	New Fee (Incl. GST)	Comment on Fee
		(
Bin Replacement due to Damage 1100L	Bin Replacement due to Damage 1100L		Y	\$ 301.50	
Bin Replacement due to Damage 120L	Bin Replacement due to Damage 120L		Y	\$ 35.70	
Bin Replacement due to Damage 240L	Bin Replacement due to Damage 240L		Ŷ	\$ 39.10	
Bin Replacement due to Damage 660L	Bin Replacement due to Damage 660L		Y	\$ 217.70	
Commercial - Admin Fee (Gateway)	Commercial - Admin Fee (Gateway)		Y	\$ 5.00	
Commercial - Container Deposit Bin 240L Service	Commercial - Container Deposit Bin 240L Service		Ŷ	\$ 258.60	
Commercial - Per Visit Fee (Per Lift for COP Customer with No Bins out for	Commercial - Per Visit Fee (Per Lift for COP Customer with No Bins out for				
Collection	Collection)		Y	\$ 3.00	
Commercial - Travel Fee Per 5 Minutes (Outside COP Boundary)	Commercial - Travel Fee Per 5 Minutes (Outside COP Boundary)		Y	\$ 18.60	
Commercial- Additional Landfill Service 240L Weekly	Commercial- Additional Landfill Service 240L Weekly		N	\$ 260.85	
Commercial- Basic Landfill 1100L Service Fortnightly	Commercial- Basic Landfill 1100L service fortnightly		N	\$ 640.50	
Commercial- Basic Landfill 240L Service Fortnightly	Commercial- Basic Landfill 240L Service Fortnightly		N	\$ 190.30	
Commercial- Basic Landfill 660L Service Fortnightly	Commercial- Basic Landfill 660L Service fortnightly		N	\$ 384.70	
Commercial- Basic Landfill Service 240L Weekly	Commercial- Basic Landfill Service 240L Weekly		N	\$ 380.60	
Commercial- Bin Hire - Cardboard 1100L	Commercial- Bin Hire - Cardboard 1100L		Y	\$ 338.80	
Commercial- Bin Hire - Cardboard 660L	Commercial- Bin Hire - Cardboard 660L		Y	\$ 271.70	
Commercial- Bin Hire 120L	Commercial- Bin Hire 120L		Y	\$ 44.65	
Commercial- Bin Hire 240L	Commercial- Bin Hire 240L		Y	\$ 58.00	
Commercial- Garden Waste Service 240L Fortnightly	Commercial- Garden Waste Service 240L Fortnightly		N	\$ 125.85	
Commercial- Garden Waste Service 240L Weekly	Commercial- Garden Waste Service 240L Weekly		N	\$ 252.75	
Commercial- Garden Waste Service 660L Fortnightly	Commercial- Garden Waste Service 660L Fortnightly		N	\$ 188.80	
Commercial- Garden Waste Service 660L Weekly	Commercial- Garden Waste Service 660L Weekly		N	\$ 377.60	
Commercial- Landfill Waste 1100L Weekly	Commercial- Landfill Waste 1100L Weekly		N	\$ 1,280.90	
Commercial- Landfill Waste 660L Weekly	Commercial- Landfill Waste 660L Weekly		N	\$ 769.40	
Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 1100L Fortnightly	Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 1100L Fortnightly		N	\$ 416.15	
Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 1100L Weekly	Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 1100L Weekly		N	\$ 832.30	
Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 240L Fortnightly	Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 240L Fortnightly		N	\$ 85.25	
Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 240L Weekly	Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 240L Weekly		N	\$ 170.50	
Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 660L Fortnightly	Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 660L Fortnightly		N	\$ 249.70	
Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 660L Weekly	Commercial- Recycling - Comingled Service 660L Weekly		N	\$ 499.40	
Commercial- Recycling - Glass 240L Fortnightly	Commercial- Recycling - Glass 240L Fortnightly		N	\$ 341.55	
Commercial- Recycling - Glass 240L Weekly	Commercial- Recycling - Glass 240L Weekly		N	\$ 683.10	
Commercial- Recycling - Organic Waste 120L Weekly	Commercial- Recycling - Organic Waste 120L Weekly		N	\$ 195.90	
Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 240L Fortnightly	Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 1100L Fortnightly		N	\$ 78.00	
Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 240L Fortnightly	Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 240L Fortnightly		N	\$ 85.25	
Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 240L Fortnightly	Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 660L Fortnightly		N	\$ 78.00	
Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 240L Weekly	Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 1100L Weekly		N	\$ 156.00	
Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 240L Weekly	Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 240L Weekly		N	\$ 170.50	
Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 240L Weekly	Commercial- Recycling - Paper/Cardboard Service 660L Weekly		N	\$ 156.00	
Event- 240L Bin Liners (Roll of 100)	Event- 240L Bin Liners (Roll of 100)		Y	\$ 111.70	
Event Bin - Landfill 1100L Bin Service	Event Bin - Landfill 1100L Bin Service		Y	\$ 25.70	
Event Bin - Landfill 240L Bin Service	Event Bin - Landfill 240L Bin Service		Y	\$ 6.70	
Event Bin - Landfill 660L Bin Service	Event Bin - Landfill 660L Bin Service		Y	\$ 16.75	
Event Bin - Recycling - Organic 120L	Event Bin - Recycling - Organic 120L		Y	\$ 5.60	
Event Bin - Recycling 1100L	Event Bin - Recycling 1100L		Y	\$ 21.20	
Event Bin - Recycling 240L	Event Bin - Recycling 240L		Y	\$ 5.60	
Event Bin - Recycling 660L	Event Bin - Recycling 660L		Y	\$ 13.40	
Event Bin Hire 120L / 240L per Week	Event Bin Hire 120L / 240L per Week		Y	\$ 1.15	
Event- Bin Topper Hire per Week	Event- Bin Topper Hire per Week		Y	\$ 1.15	
Missed Bin: Return Fee/ Contamination Fee	Missed Bin: Return Fee/Contamination Fee		Y	\$ 48.00	
Residential- Additional 240L	Residential- Additional 240L		Ň	\$ 321.20	
Residential- Additional 240L Garden Waste	Residential- Additional 240L Garden Waste		N	\$ 50.50	
Residential- Additional 660L Garden Waste	Residential- Additional 660L Garden Waste		N	\$ 151.50	
Residential- Basic Service 240L (including co-mingled recycling and green waste)	Residential- Basic Service 240L (including co-mingled recycling and green waste)		N	\$ 321.20	
Residential- Landfill Waste 1100L	Residential- Landfill Waste 1100L		N	\$ 321.20	
Residential- Landfill Waste 660L	Residential- Landfill Waste 660L			\$ 321.20	
		1		1	

Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST		New Fee	Comment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum	applicab	le (lı	ncl. GST)	
Parking Services Fees	applying at date of Budget adoption. Council reserves the right to a	diust fees during the year.	Refer to CPP web	site for latest	t prices	i .	
Admin Fees	Administration Fee for Sub-Contracted Costs	5% on cost	MINIMUM	N	\$	-	
Admin Fees	Administration Fee for Sub-Contracted Costs	20% on cost	MAXIMUM	N	\$	-	
Admin Fees	Credit Card Surcharge - Visa, MasterCard and AMEX (on transaction value)	0.96% on transactional value		N	\$	-	
Admin Fees	Lost Key Fee	Per key		Y	\$	40.00	
Admin Fees	Parking card annual financial year statement fee (per card)			Y	\$	31.00	
Booking Fees	Online bay reservation booking fee (per bay)			Y	\$	2.20	
CCTV Footage - Application to Review, download or copy CCTV footage	Initial viewing	first hour		Ŷ	\$	175.00	
CCTV Footage - Application to Review, download or copy CCTV footage Community and commercial - Discount from normal parking and space usage	Reviewing CCTV Footage	per hour (after first hour)		Y	\$	95.00	
fee per bay	1 to 24 hours	5%	MINIMUM	Y	\$	-	
Community and commercial - Discount from normal parking and space usage	1 to 24 hours	100%	MAXIMUM	Y	¢		
fee per bay Event Parking signage	Per Sign	100% from \$80 to \$400 inc GST	MAXIMUM	Y	\$ \$	-	
Labour Rate	Consultancy Service Labour Rate per hour - Manager			Y	\$	268.00	
Labour Rate	Consultancy Service Labour Rate per hour - Project Officer			Ý	\$	129.00	
Labour Rate	Labour Rate per hour for Facility Management		MINIMUM	Y	\$	100.00	
Labour Rate	Labour Rate per hour for Facility Management		MAXIMUM	Y	\$	150.00	
Labour Rate	Labour Rate per hour for CPO/Mobile Security (minimum 1 hour charge)			Y	\$	94.00	
Labour Rate	Labour Rate per hour for Customer Service and Reconciliation		MINIMUM	Y	\$	85.00	
Labour Rate	Labour Rate per hour for Customer Service and Reconciliation		MAXIMUM	Y	\$	135.00	
Labour Rate Labour Rate	Labour Rate per hour for Technician (minimum 1 hour charge) Labour Rate per hour for Technician (minimum 1 hour charge)		MAXIMUM	Y	\$ \$	140.00 94.00	
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to			WIINIWICIWI		φ	94.00	
terms and conditions	12 Months	5% to 50%		Y	\$	-	
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to terms and conditions	18 Months	5% to 50%		Y	\$	-	
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to terms and conditions	24 Months	5% to 50%		Y	\$	-	
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to terms and conditions	3 Months	5% to 50%		Y	\$	_	
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to terms and conditions	30 Months	5% to 50%		Y	\$	_	
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to terms and conditions	36 Months	5% to 50%		Y	\$		
Long term permit contract discount (Range 3 months to 3 years) - Subject to		070 10 00 70			Ψ	-	
terms and conditions	6 Months	5% to 50%		Y	\$	-	
Management Fee	Management Fee	12.5% of Revenue		Y	\$	-	
Parking Fees -Business Parking Agreements	Business Parking Agreements	1-24 hours (per bay)	MINIMUM	Y	\$	8.00	
Parking Fees -Business Parking Agreements	Business Parking Agreements	1-24 hours (per bay)	MAXIMUM	Y	\$	30.00	
Parking Fees -Business Parking Permit Parking Fees -Business Parking Permit	Bulk Purchasing for Monthly Permits - 11 and more Permits Bulk Purchasing for Monthly Permits - 1-5 permits	10% discount Normal Rates		N	\$ \$	-	
Parking Fees -Business Parking Permit	Bulk Purchasing for Monthly Permits - 6-10 Permits	5% discount		N	\$		
Parking Fees -Business Parking Permit	Bulk Purchasing for Yearly Permits - 1- 10 permits	10% discount		N	\$		
Parking Fees -Business Parking Permit	Bulk Purchasing for Yearly Permits - 11 and more Permits	15% discount		N	\$	-	
Parking Fees -Business Parking Permit	Multiple entrance to multiple car parks (not reserved) - with POF equipment only	Maximum Charge - Monthly	MAXIMUM	Y	\$	810.00	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	1 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)		Y	\$	220.00	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	10 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)	/	Y	\$	467.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	11 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)	/	Y	\$	495.00	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	12 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)	/	Y	\$	522.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	13 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)	/				
		Corporate Permit (applies to any	/	Y	\$	550.00	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	14 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park) Corporate Permit (applies to any	/	Y	\$	577.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	15 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park) Corporate Permit (applies to any	/	Y	\$	605.00	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	16 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park) Corporate Permit (applies to any		Y	\$	632.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	17 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park) Corporate Permit (applies to any		Y	\$	660.00	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	18 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park)		Y	\$	687.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	19 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)		Y	\$	715.00	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	2 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)		Y	\$	247.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	20 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)	/	Y	\$	742.50	

Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST		Comment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum	applicable	(Incl. GST)	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	21 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)	·	Y	\$ 770.00	
· · ·		Corporate Permit (applies to any	,			
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	22 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park) Corporate Permit (applies to any	,	Y	\$ 797.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	23 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park) Corporate Permit (applies to any		Y	\$ 825.00	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	24 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)	'	Y	\$ 852.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	25 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)	r	Y	\$ 880.00	
		Corporate Permit (applies to any	,			
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	26 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park) Corporate Permit (applies to any	,	Y	\$ 907.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	27 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park)		Y	\$ 935.00	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	28 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)	'	Y	\$ 962.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	29 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)	r	Y	\$ 990.00	
		Corporate Permit (applies to any	,			
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	3 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park) Corporate Permit (applies to any	,	Y	\$ 275.00	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	30 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park)		Y	\$ 1,017.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	31 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)	1	Y	\$ 1,045.00	
		Corporate Permit (applies to any	,			
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	32 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park) Corporate Permit (applies to any	,	Y	\$ 1,072.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	33 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park)		Y	\$ 1,100.00	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	4 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)		Y	\$ 302.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	5 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)	r	Y	\$ 330.00	
		Corporate Permit (applies to any	,			
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	6 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park) Corporate Permit (applies to any	,	Y	\$ 357.50	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	7 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park)		Y	\$ 385.00	
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	8 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	Corporate Permit (applies to any City of Perth Car Park)	'	Y	\$ 412.50	
		Corporate Permit (applies to any	,			
Parking Fees -Corporate Permit	9 Corporate Permit (per bay per month) - Applies to any car park	City of Perth Car Park) 33% of fee inc GST or nearest		Y	\$ 440.00	
Parking Fees -Motor Cycle Parking	Ground Level Car Parks	dollar - % of car parking fees		Y	\$-	Minimum hourly fee apply for Motor Cycle Parking
		33% of fee inc GST or nearest				
Parking Fees -Motor Cycle Parking	Motorcycle Permits	dollar - % of car parking permits 33% of fee inc GST or nearest		Y	\$-	Minimum hourly fee apply for Motor Cycle Parking
Parking Fees -Motor Cycle Parking	Multi Storey Car parks	dollar - % of car parking fees			\$-	Minimum hourly fee apply for Motor Cycle Parking
Parking Fees -No. 1 (771 bays) Terrace Road Parking Fees -No. 1 (771 bays) Terrace Road	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 10.00 \$ 16.00	
Parking Fees -No. 1 (771 bays) Terrace Road	Mon to Sun - Per Hour			Y	\$ 4.00	
Parking Fees -No. 1 (771 bays) Terrace Road Parking Fees -No. 1 (771 bays) Terrace Road	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 5.00 \$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 1 (771 bays) Terrace Road	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM	Y	\$ 609.00	
Parking Fees -No. 10 (161 bays) Fire Station Parking Fees -No. 10 (161 bays) Fire Station	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 7.00 \$ 3.50	
Parking Fees -No. 10 (161 bays) Fire Station	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am			Y	\$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 10 (161 bays) Fire Station Parking Fees -No. 10 (161 bays) Fire Station	Permits (Cars) - Monthly Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 125.00 \$ 647.00	
Parking Fees -No. 11 (614 bays) State Library	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm			Y	\$ 10.00	
Parking Fees -No. 11 (614 bays) State Library Parking Fees -No. 11 (614 bays) State Library	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 16.00 \$ 4.00	
Parking Fees -No. 11 (614 bays) State Library	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am		MINIMUM		\$ 5.00 \$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 11 (614 bays) State Library Parking Fees -No. 11 (614 bays) State Library	Permits (Cars) - Monthly Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM	Ŷ	\$ 597.00	
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St) Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St)	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 7.00 \$ 11.00	
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St)	Mon to Sun - Per Hour			Y	\$ 4.00	
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St) Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St)	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 5.00 \$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 12 (55 bays) James St. (Previously Milligan St)	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM	Y	\$ 500.00	
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Street Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Street	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm		<u> </u>		\$ 7.00 \$ 11.00	
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Street	Mon to Sun - Per Hour			Y	\$ 4.00	
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Street Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Street	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 5.00 \$ 125.00	
				· · ·	φ 120.00	I

Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST		Comment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum	applicable	(Incl. GST)	
Parking Fees -No. 15 (85 bays) Aberdeen Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM		\$ 497.00	
Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 10.00 \$ 20.00	
Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace	Mon to Sun - 3 to 4 hours					Currently not available
Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace	Mon to Sun - Per Hour			Y	\$ 5.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am				\$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace Parking Fees -No. 16 (485 bays) Citiplace	Permits (Cars) - Monthly Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 125.00 \$ 737.00	
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays) Wellington Street	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm		W/ UNIVOIN		\$ 7.00	
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays) Wellington Street	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm			Y	\$ 11.00	
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays) Wellington Street	Mon to Sun - Per Hour Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am				\$ 3.50	
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays) Wellington Street Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays) Wellington Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$5.00 \$125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 17 (69 bays) Wellington Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM		\$ 500.00	
Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street East	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 7.00	
Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street East Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street East	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 11.00 \$ 3.50	
Parking Fees -No. 21 (27 bays) Hay Street East	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am				\$ <u>5.00</u>	
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Street	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 7.00	
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Street	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 11.00	
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Street Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Street	Mon to Sun - Per Hour Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am				\$ 4.00 \$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Street Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 5.00 \$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 22 (156 bays) Plain Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM	Y	\$ 500.00	
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Street	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 7.00	
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Street Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Street	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 11.00 \$ 3.50	
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Street	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am				\$ <u>5.00</u>	
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 24 (43 bays) Coolgardie Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM		\$ 540.00	
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Street Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Street	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$7.00 \$11.00	
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Street	Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 3.50	
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Street	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am				\$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 26 (189 bays) Newcastle Street Parking Fees -No. 27 (445 bays) Mayfair Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm		MAXIMUM		\$ 454.00 \$ 10.00	
Parking Fees -No. 27 (445 bays) Maylair Street	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 15.00	
Parking Fees -No. 27 (445 bays) Mayfair Street	Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 3.50	
Parking Fees -No. 27 (445 bays) Mayfair Street	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am				\$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 27 (445 bays) Mayfair Street Parking Fees -No. 27 (445 bays) Mayfair Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 125.00 \$ 632.00	
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Street	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm		W/ UNIVOIN		\$ 7.00	
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Street	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 11.00	
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Street Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Street	Mon to Sun - Per Hour Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am				\$ 3.50 \$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 5.00 \$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 35 (58 bays) Saunders Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM		\$ 473.00	
Parking Fees -No. 38 (94 bays) Council House	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 10.00	
Parking Fees -No. 38 (94 bays) Council House Parking Fees -No. 38 (94 bays) Council House	Mon to Sun - Per Hour Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am				\$5.00 \$5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 38 (94 bays) Council House	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 5.00 \$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 38 (94 bays) Council House	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM	Y	\$ 990.00	
Parking Fees -No. 38 (94 bays) Council House	Sunday and Public Holiday - First Two Hours				\$ 6.00	
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Fraser Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Fraser	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$7.00 \$11.00	
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Fraser	First Hour Free -Between 4.00am and 5.59pm, Mon-Sun				\$ 11.00 \$ -	
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Fraser	Mon to Sun - Per Hour			Y	\$ 2.50	
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Fraser	Motor Cycle - Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 1.00	
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Fraser Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Fraser	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$5.00 \$125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 4 (266 bays) Point Fraser	Permits (Cars) - Monthly Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM		\$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 41 (293 bays) Regal Place	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm			Y	\$ 10.00	
Parking Fees -No. 41 (293 bays) Regal Place	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm			Y		
Parking Fees -No. 41 (293 bays) Regal Place Parking Fees -No. 41 (293 bays) Regal Place	Mon to Sun - Per Hour Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am				\$ 3.50 \$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 41 (293 bays) Regal Place Parking Fees -No. 41 (293 bays) Regal Place	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 5.00 \$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 41 (293 bays) Regal Place	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM	Y	\$ 500.00	
Parking Fees -No. 43 (41 Bays) The Garage	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 43 (41 Bays) The Garage Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd	Permits (Cars) - Monthly Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm		MAXIMUM		\$ 609.00 \$ 7.00	
Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm		1		\$ 7.00 \$ 11.00	
Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd	Mon to Sun - Per Hour			Y	\$ 4.00	
Parking Fees -No. 44 (11 Bays) Mounts Bay Rd	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am				\$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 45 (15 bays) Aberdeen Garage	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM	Y	\$ 125.00	

Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST	New Fee	Comment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum	applicable	(Incl. GST)	
Parking Fees -No. 45 (15 bays) Aberdeen Garage	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM	Y	\$ 464.00	
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre	1-300 Tickets (Type 1) - Multiple entry/exit			Y	\$ 34.00	
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre	Congress pass (Type 2) 10 hour max - Single entry/exit				\$ 24.00	
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 10.00	
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 23.00 \$ 6.00	
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am				\$ 6.00 \$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 46 (1487 bays) Convention Centre	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM		\$ 890.00	
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 7.00 \$ 11.00	
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens	Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 11.00 \$ 4.00	
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am				\$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 4A (871 bays) Queens Gardens Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm		MAXIMUM		\$ 435.00 \$ 7.00	
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Street	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 11.00	
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Street	Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 3.50	
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Street	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am				\$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Street Parking Fees -No. 4B (742 bays) Royal Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 125.00 \$ 469.00	
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty's	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 409.00 \$ 10.00	
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty's	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm			Y	\$ 21.00	
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty's	Fees - 3 hours free parking trial on weekends and public holidays				\$ -	
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty's Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty's	Mon to Sun - Per hour Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am				\$ 4.50 \$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty's	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty's	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM	Y	\$ 823.00	
Parking Fees -No. 5 (654 bays) His Majesty's	Permits (Cars) - Weekend Permit				\$ 104.00	
Parking Fees -No. 50 (15 bays) Victoria Gardens Parking Fees -No. 51 (11 bays) Mardalup Park	Mon to Sun - Per Hour Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 3.50 \$ -	
Parking Fees -No. 51 (11 bays) Mardalup Park	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 11.00	
Parking Fees -No. 51 (11 bays) Mardalup Park	Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 3.00	
Parking Fees -No. 51 (11 bays) Mardalup Park	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am				\$ -	Oursette a factoristic and in a striction and the
Parking Fees -No. 52 (19 bays) Heirisson Island Parking Fees -No. 52 (19 bays) Heirisson Island	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm Mon to Sun - Per hour					Currently no fee payable, parking restrictions apply Currently no fee payable, parking restrictions apply
Parking Fees -No. 53 (25 bays) John Oldham Park	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 7.00	ourrenay no ree payable, parking resultations apply
Parking Fees -No. 53 (25 bays) John Oldham Park	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 4:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 11.00	
Parking Fees -No. 53 (25 bays) John Oldham Park Parking Fees -No. 53 (25 bays) John Oldham Park	Mon to Sun - Per Hour Night Rate - 6.00pm to 3.59am				\$ 4.00 \$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 56 (178 bays) Goderich Street	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 5:30am to 5:29pm				\$ 5.00 \$ 10.00	
Parking Fees -No. 56 (178 bays) Goderich Street	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 05:30am to 5:29pm				\$ 15.00	
Parking Fees -No. 56 (178 bays) Goderich Street	Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 4.00	
Parking Fees -No. 56 (178 bays) Goderich Street Parking Fees -No. 56 (178 bays) Goderich Street	Night Rate - 5.30pm to 5.29am Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 5.00 \$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 56 (178 bays) Goderich Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM		\$ 660.00	
Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 10.00	
Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 16.00	
Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre	Fees - 3 hours free parking trial on weekends and public holidays Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ - \$ 4.00	
Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am				\$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 6 (320 bays) Cultural Centre	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM		\$ 724.00	
Parking Fees -No. 60 (82 bays) JH Abraham Reserve Parking Fees -No. 60 (82 bays) JH Abraham Reserve	10 hours - Mon-Fri Mon to Fri - Per Hour				\$ 10.00 \$ 2.00	
Parking Fees -No. 7 (404 bays) Concert Hall	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 10.00	
Parking Fees -No. 7 (404 bays) Concert Hall	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 16.00	
Parking Fees -No. 7 (404 bays) Concert Hall	Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 4.00	
Parking Fees -No. 7 (404 bays) Concert Hall Parking Fees -No. 7 (404 bays) Concert Hall	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM		\$ 5.00 \$ 737.00	
Parking Fees -No. 7 (404 bays) Concert Hall	Permits (Cars) - Monthly Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 8 (473 bays) Roe Street	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm			Y	\$ 10.00	
Parking Fees -No. 8 (473 bays) Roe Street	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 16.00	
Parking Fees -No. 8 (473 bays) Roe Street Parking Fees -No. 8 (473 bays) Roe Street	Mon to Sun - 6.00am to 6.00pm Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am				\$ 4.50 \$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 8 (473 bays) Roe Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 5.00 \$ 80.00	
Parking Fees -No. 8 (473 bays) Roe Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM	Y	\$ 586.00	
Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Street	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm				\$ 10.00	
Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Street Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Street	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm Fees - 3 hours free parking trail on weekends and public holidays				\$ 16.00 \$ -	
Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Street	Mon to Sun - Per Hour				\$ 4.00	
Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Street	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am			Y	\$ 5.00	
Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM		\$ 125.00	
Parking Fees -No. 9 (719 bays) Pier Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM	Y	\$ 779.00	

Category	Description	Basis of Charge (if applicable)	Minimum / Maximum	GST applicable		ee Comment on Fee T)
Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Street	Bicycle Parking Fees - Per Hour			Y	\$ 0.	20
Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Street	Day Rate - Weekend & Public Holiday - 6:00am to 5:59pm			Y	\$ 10.	
Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Street	Day Rate (Mon-Fri) - 6:00am to 5:59pm			Y	\$ 17.	00
Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Street	Electric Vehicle Recharge Fees	100% of cost to Council inc GST		X	\$ -	
Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Street	Mon to Sun - Per Hour	to Council Inc GS1		Ý	\$- \$5.	0
Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Street	Night Rate - 6.00pm to 5.59am			Y	\$ 5.	
Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MINIMUM	Ŷ	\$ 125.	
Parking Fees -No.49 (1064 bays) Elder Street	Permits (Cars) - Monthly		MAXIMUM	Y	\$ 770.	
		Off peak parking permit (Open				
		air car park only subject to				
Parking Fees -Off Peak Parking Permit - Max (subject to availability)	Monthly - Mon-Fri 5pm to 8am and Sat 6am to Mon 8am	availability)	MAXIMUM	N	\$ 400.	0
		Off peak parking permit (Open air car park only subject to				
Parking Fees -Off Peak Parking Permit - Min (subject to availability)	Monthly - Mon-Fri 5pm to 8am and Sat 6am to Mon 8am	air car park only subject to availability)	MINIMUM	N	\$ 200.	20
Parking Fees -On Feak Faiking Fernit - Min (subject to availability) Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges	Installation of each Parking Meter	per meter	WIINIWOW	Y	\$ 200. \$ 755.	
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges	Installation of Ticket Machine - Electric Power	per machine		Y	\$ 1,840.	
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges	Installation of Ticket Machine - Solar Power	per machine		Ý	\$ 1,140.	
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges	Removal of paint marking set aside for - other	per bay		Y	\$ 115.	00
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges	Removal of paint marking set aside for - public bus	per bay		Y	\$ 245.	
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges	Removal of Parking Meter - meter and pole	per meter		Y	\$ 520.	
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges	Removal of Parking Meter - meter only	per meter		Y	\$ 315.	
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges	Temporary Removal and Re-Installation of Ticket machine - Electric Power	per machine		Y	\$ 2,095.	
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges	Temporary Removal and Re-Installation of Ticket machine - Solar Power	per machine		Y	\$ 1,290.	
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges	Total Removal of Ticket Machine - Electric Power	per machine		Y	\$ 930. • 700	
Parking Fees -On/Off Street Charges Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees	Total Removal of Ticket Machine - Solar Power Access Remote Control Deposit & Replacements	per machine		Y N	\$ 780. \$ 100.	
Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees	Admin charge for prepaid tickets - All CPs	20% of cost inc GST		N	\$ 100. \$ -	
Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees	Car park opening fees after hours when customer service officers on duty	20% 01 coat inc GO1		Y	\$ 85.	0
Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees	Car Park opening fees for call outs			Y	\$ 266.	
Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees	Card Deposits (non GST) & Replacements			Ň	\$ 15.	
Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees	Paper Permit Fee			Y	\$ 15.	0
Parking Fees -Other Car Park Fees	Purchase of Parking Card / Access Card			Y	\$ 10.	00
		Parking Fee Specials if offered - 1 to 12 hours parking day or night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 1	Space Usage Fee Per Bay			\$-	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -			ψ -	Applies to any only on rentri carr and
		1 to 12 hours parking day or night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 10	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 10.	0 Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 11	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 11.	00 Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 12	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 12.	0 Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
raiking rees -raiking ree Specials		Parking Fee Specials if offered -		I	φ 12.	
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 13	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 13.	0 Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 14	Space Usage Fee Per Bay	-	Y	\$ 14.	0 Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -	·			
		1 to 12 hours parking day or night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 15	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 15.	0 Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -			φ 10.	so reprise to any only on rotarioan rank
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 16	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 16.	00 Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 17	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 17.	00 Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -	·			
		1 to 12 hours parking day or night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 18	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 18.	00 Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
n anning i dea -i aining i ee opeolala		opuce usage i ee rei bay	1	1	ψ IO.	o reprise to any one on renn oar raik

Category	Description	Basis of Charge M	linimum / 👘 🤇	GST	New Fee	Comment on Fee
	·	(if applicable) M	laximum app	olicable	(Incl. GST)	
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
Derking Free Derking Free Operaiels	New Oraciel 40	night Parking, Community or		V	¢ 40.00	Analian ta ann Oite af Baath Oan Baale
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 19	Space Usage Fee Per Bay Parking Fee Specials if offered -		Y	\$ 19.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 2	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 2.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered - 1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 20	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 20.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
Derking Free Derking Free Operaiels	New One sight 04	night Parking, Community or		Y	¢ 04.00	Analian ta ann Oite af Baath Oan Baala
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 21	Space Usage Fee Per Bay Parking Fee Specials if offered -		Ŷ	\$ 21.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 22	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 22.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -		T		
		1 to 12 hours parking day or night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 23	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 23.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -		·	÷ 20.00	
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 24	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 24.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered - 1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 25	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 25.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
5 5 1		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
Derking Free Derking Free Operaiels	New Special 26	night Parking, Community or Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 26.00	Analian to any Other of Douth One Dark
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 26	Parking Fee Specials if offered -		Ŷ	\$ 26.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 27	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 27.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 28	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 28.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -			¢ 20.00	
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 29	Space Usage Fee Per Bay Parking Fee Specials if offered -		Y	\$ 29.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 3	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 3.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 30	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 30.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -		· · · · · ·	÷ 50.00	
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 31	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 31.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered - 1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 32	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 32.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
Darking Frank Darking Frankrik	New Oracial 00	night Parking, Community or		V		Analise to succeive of Double One Doub
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 33	Space Usage Fee Per Bay Parking Fee Specials if offered -		Y	\$ 33.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 34	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	¢ 24.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park

Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST	New Fee	Comment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum	applicable	(Incl. GST)	
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
Desking Free Desking Free Operaists	New One side 05	night Parking, Community or		X	¢ 05.00	Analian ta ann Oite af Barth Oan Bart
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 35	Space Usage Fee Per Bay Parking Fee Specials if offered -		Y	\$ 35.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 36	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 36.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered - 1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 37	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 37.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
Desking Free Desking Free Operaists	Now One sight 20	night Parking, Community or		Y	¢ 00.00	Analian ta ann Oite af Barth Oan Bart
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 38	Space Usage Fee Per Bay Parking Fee Specials if offered -		Ŷ	\$ 38.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 39	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 39.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 4	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 4.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -			Ψ00	rippines to any one one one out out and
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 40	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 40.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered - 1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 41	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 41.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
Desking Free Desking Free Operaists	Now One sight 40	night Parking, Community or		X	\$ 42.00	Analian ta ann Oite af Barth Oan Bart
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 42	Space Usage Fee Per Bay Parking Fee Specials if offered -		Y	\$ 42.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 43	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 43.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 44	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 44.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -			φ ++.00	
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 45	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 45.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered - 1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 46	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 46.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 47	night Parking, Community or Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 47.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -		r I	ψ 47.00	Applies to any only on renn oan raik
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 48	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 48.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 49	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 49.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -		.		
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 5	Space Usage Fee Per Bay Parking Fee Specials if offered -		Y	\$ 5.00	Applies to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered - 1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				

Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST		mment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum	applicable	(Incl. GST)	
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 6	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 6.00 Applie	es to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 7	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 7.00 Applie	es to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -			φ 7.00 Λφρικ	
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
		night Parking, Community or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 8	Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 8.00 Applie	es to any City of Perth Car Park
		Parking Fee Specials if offered -				
		1 to 12 hours parking day or				
Parking Fees -Parking Fee Specials	New Special 9	night Parking, Community or Space Usage Fee Per Bay		Y	\$ 9.00 Applie	es to any City of Perth Car Park
Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones	Administration Fees for Work Zone Site Visit (Including Coning)	per visit			\$ 9.00 Applie \$ 125.00	es to any City of Pertil Cal Park
	Administration Work Zone Fees - applicable for work zone permits (Under			1	φ 123.00	
Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones	Cover and Open Air Car Park) - (Processing time 5 days or more)			Y	\$ 85.00	
5	Administration Work Zone Fees - applicable for work zone permits (Under					
Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones	Cover and Open Air Car Park) - (Processing time between 2 and 5 days)			Y	\$ 100.00	
Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones	Erection and removal of sign (No Pole removal)	per sign			\$ 145.00	
Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones	Erection and removal of sign (With Pole)	per sign			\$ 520.00	
Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones	Removal of paint marking	per bay			\$ 115.00	
Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones	Service Bay Permit fee - City of Perth Business Unit Contractors Only	per bay/per day		Y	\$ 4.40	
Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones	Workzone Permit fee - Open Air Car Park	per bay/per day - 10% to 50% discount range applies		Y	\$ 50.00	
		per bay/per day - 10% to 50%		I	φ <u>50.00</u>	
Parking Fees -Parking Work Zones	Workzone Permit fee - Under Cover Car Park	discount range applies		Y	\$ 85.00	
Parking Fees -Residential Parking	Monthly Night Parking for Residents			Y	\$ 90.00	
		Service Contract charges - for				
		reimbursements - Cost plus 5%				
Parking Fees -Service Contract Charges	Access/security cards	to 25%		N	\$-	
		Service Contract charges - for				
Parking Fees -Service Contract Charges	Any other and off cost	reimbursements - Cost plus 5% to 25%		N	\$ -	
Parking rees -Service Contract Charges	Any other one off cost	Service Contract charges - for		IN	ə -	
		reimbursements - Cost plus 5%				
Parking Fees -Service Contract Charges	Consumables	to 25%		N	\$-	
ŭ		Service Contract charges - for				
		reimbursements - Cost plus 5%				
Parking Fees -Service Contract Charges	Data carrier	to 25%		N	\$-	
		Service Contract charges - for				
Parking Fees -Service Contract Charges	Signago	reimbursements - Cost plus 5% to 25%		N	\$ -	
Failing Fees -Service Contract Charges	Signage	Service Contract charges - for		IN	ə -	
		reimbursements - Cost plus 5%				
Parking Fees -Service Contract Charges	Subcontractors charges	to 25%		N	\$-	
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking	Admin Fee		MINIMUM	Y	\$ 30.00	
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking	Admin Fee		MAXIMUM	Y	\$ 100.00	
Dedice Free Onesial Frents Dedice	All Reserves		MINIMUM	Y	\$ 7.00	
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking Parking Fees -Special Events Parking	All Reserves All Reserves	per entry as required - Minimum Maximum	MINIMUM	Y	\$ 7.00 \$ 35.00	
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking Parking Fees -Special Events Parking	Bulk Purchasing for Event Bays ->50 bays	20% discount inc GST		I V	\$ 35.00	
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking	Bulk Purchasing for Event Bays -10-20 bays	10% discount inc GST		Y	\$-	
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking	Bulk Purchasing for Event Bays -1-9 bays	Normal Rates inc GST			\$-	
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking	Bulk Purchasing for Event Bays -21-50 bays	15% discount inc GST		Y	\$ -	
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking	Hire of car park bays for markets etc(conditions apply)	From \$1 to \$25 inc GST		Y	\$-	
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking	Hotel Rate - Multiple entry/exit rate per day		MINIMUM		\$ 30.00	
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking	Hotel Rate - Multiple entry/exit rate per day		MAXIMUM		\$ 80.00	
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking Parking Fees -Special Events Parking	Hotel Rate per bay 24 hour stay - single entry Hotel Rate per bay 24 hour stay - single entry		MINIMUM MAXIMUM		\$ 20.00 \$ 65.00	
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking Parking Fees -Special Events Parking	Reserve Hire Guarantee Charges	From \$400 to \$2,000		Y N	\$ 05.00	
Parking Fees -Special Events Parking	Special Events Reserved Parking booking fee	20% of SEP fee	1		ş - \$ -	
<u> </u>	,	Student's Parking Permit -	1			
		Operating hours (Subject to	1			
		availability and terms and	1			
Parking Fees -Student Parking Permit	Student Monthly Permit Fee	conditions)	MINIMUM	Y	\$ 125.00	
		Student's Parking Permit -				
		Operating hours (Subject to	1			
Parking Ease Student Parking Parmit	Student Menthly Permit Fee	availability and terms and	MAXIMUM	Y	\$ 400.00	
Parking Fees -Student Parking Permit Parking permit specials discount (Off-Street only) - Subject to terms and	Student Monthly Permit Fee	conditions)	WIAAIWUW	ſ	φ 400.00	
conditions	Parking permit specials discount - Maximum	50%	MAXIMUM	Y	\$ -	
	I	Tears.			T	

Category	Description	Basis of Charge	Minimum /	GST	New	Fee Comr	ment on Fee
		(if applicable)	Maximum	applicable	(Incl.		
Parking permit specials discount (Off-Street only) - Subject to terms and				1	1	-	
conditions	Parking permit specials discount - Minimum	5%	MINIMUM	Y	\$	-	
Reserved Parking Signage	Signage Name Banner Insert			Y		2.00	
Reserved Parking Signage	Signage Relocation - alternative car park			Y		2.00	
Reserved Parking Signage Reserved Parking Signage	Signage Relocation - same car park With Pole			Y		2.00 5.00	
Reserved Parking Signage	Without Pole			Y		0.00	
		33% of fee inc GST or nearest			* .		
Parking Fees -Motor Cycle Parking	On Street	dollar - % of car parking fees		Y	\$		n hourly fee apply for Motor Cycle Parking
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	CBD	Per Hour		Y	\$	5.00	
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	CBD	Up to 12 Hours Free Parking at	MINIMUM	Y	\$	2.00	
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	CBD	the City's discretion			\$	- Will be n	publicly advertised when active
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	Claisebrook	Per Hour		Y	\$	4.00	
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	Claisebrook		MINIMUM	Y	\$	2.00	
		Up to 12 Hours Free Parking at					
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	Claisebrook	the City's discretion			\$	- Will be p	publicly advertised when active
Desking Free On Otherst Basking Free	Fact Dath	Up to 12 Hours Free Parking at			¢		and the barrene state and and a second state of
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	East Perth East Perth	the City's discretion Per Hour		Y	\$ \$	- Will be p 4.00	oublicly advertised when active
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	East Perth	Fei fiou	MINIMUM	Y	\$	2.00	
		Up to 12 Hours Free Parking at		+ ·	Ť	2.00	
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	Nedlands/Crawley	the City's discretion			\$	- Will be p	oublicly advertised when active
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	Nedlands/Crawley -Operating Times : 8am-6pm Mon-Fri	Per Hour		Y	\$	2.00	/
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	Nedlands/Crawley -Operating Times : 8am-6pm Mon-Fri	10 Hours		Y		3.50	
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	Northbridge	Per Hour		Y	\$	4.20	
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	Northbridge		MINIMUM	Y	\$	2.00	
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	Northbridge	Up to 12 Hours Free Parking at the City's discretion			\$	Will be p	publicly advertised when active
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	West Perth	Per Hour		Y	\$	4.10	ublicity advertised when active
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	West Perth	i el riodi	MINIMUM	Y	\$	2.00	
		Up to 12 Hours Free Parking at			Ŷ	2.00	
Parking Fees -On Street Parking Fees	West Perth	the City's discretion			\$	- Will be p	publicly advertised when active
Parking Permits	Full Day Casual Permits - CSC			Y			Casual Permits - CSC
Parking Permits	Half Day Casual Permit - CSC			Y			y Casual Permit - CSC
Parking Permits Parking Permits	Motorcycle Bay Reservation Parking Permit - Works - Resident/Business - Alternative	50% of applicable car bay fee		Y	\$		cle Bay Reservation
Parking Permits Parking Reservations	Full Day (non standard more than 100 bays)	per day		N		2.00 Parking P	Permit - Works - Resident/Business - Alternative
Parking Reservations	Full Day Charity Events - Non-Standard			Y		1.50	
Parking Reservations	Full Day Charity Events - Standard			Ý		8.50	
Parking Reservations	Full Day Community Events - Non-Standard			Y		1.50	
Parking Reservations	Full Day Community Events - Standard			Y		8.50	
Parking Reservations	Full Day Reservations			Y		6.00	
Parking Reservations	Full Day State Government / Utilities - Non-Standard			Y		1.50	
Parking Reservations Parking Reservations	Full Day State Government / Utilities - Standard Half Day (non standard more than 100 bays)			Y		8.50 1.50	
Parking Reservations	Half Day Charity Events - Non-Standard			Y		7.00	
Parking Reservations	Half Day Charity Events - Standard			Ý		1.50	
Parking Reservations	Half Day Community Events - Non-Standard			Y		7.00	
Parking Reservations	Half Day Community Events - Standard			Y		1.50	
Parking Reservations	Half Day Reservations			Y		8.50	
Parking Reservations	Half Day State Government / Utilities - Non-Standard			Y		7.00	
Parking Reservations Residential Parking Permit	Half Day State Government / Utilities - Standard Replacement of lost permit	per permit		Y N		1.50 5.50 Replacer	ment of lost permit
Residential Parking Permit Residential Parking Permit	Residential Parking Permit - 7 to 12 months	per permit	1	N			tial Parking Permit - 7 to 12 months
Residential Parking Permit	Residential Parking Permit - 0 to 6 months	per permit		N			tial Parking Permit - 0 to 6 months
Residential Parking Permit	Residential Parking Permit - Vehicle Specific - 7 to 12 months	per permit		N	\$ 1	8.00 Resident	tial Parking Permit - Vehicle Specific - 7 to 12 months
Residential Parking Permit	Residential Parking Permit - Vehicle Specific - 0 to 6 months	per permit		N	\$ 0	1.00 Resident	tial Parking Permit - Vehicle Specific - 0 to 6 months
Residential Parking Permit	Subsequent Residential Permit - 7 to 12 months	per permit		N			uent Residential Permit - 7 to 12 months
Residential Parking Permit	Subsequent Residential Permit - 0 to 6 months	per permit		N			uent Residential Permit - 0 to 6 months
Residential Parking Permit	Subsequent Residential Perth - Vehicle Specific - 0 to 6 months	per permit		N			uent Residential Perth - Vehicle Specific - 0 to 6 months
Residential Parking Permit Residential Parking Permit	Subsequent Residential Perth - Vehicle Specific - 7 to 12 months Temporary Residential Parking Permit (0 to 3 months)	per permit per permit		N			uent Residential Perth - Vehicle Specific - 7 to 12 months ary Residential Parking Permit (0 to 3 months)
		No charge applicable on	1	IN	ψ.	1.00 Tempola	
Workzone Fees - Per bay (or 6 meter length where bays are not marked)	Daily Fee	Sunday's		Y	\$	4.50 Workzon	ne - Daily Fee
		No charge applicable on					
Workzone Fees - Per bay (or 6 meter length where bays are not marked)		Sunday's		Y N			ne - Monthly Fee I Penalty - Category 1
Medified Departies (Derking Infringenset-1-)	Monthly Fee	Derking Leeel					
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements)	Category 1	Parking Local Law					
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements)	Category 1 Category 2	Parking Local Law		N	\$	5.00 Modified	Penalty - Category 2
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements) Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements)	Category 1 Category 2 Category 3	Parking Local Law Parking Local Law		N N	\$	5.00 Modified 5.00 Modified	I Penalty - Category 2 I Penalty - Category 3
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements)	Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4	Parking Local Law		N N N	\$ 1 \$ 1	5.00 Modified 5.00 Modified 0.00 Modified	I Penalty - Category 2 I Penalty - Category 3 I Penalty - Category 4
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements) Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements) Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements)	Category 1 Category 2 Category 3	Parking Local Law Parking Local Law Parking Local Law		N N	\$ 10 \$ 11 \$ 12 \$ 20	5.00 Modified 5.00 Modified 0.00 Modified 0.00 Modified 0.00 Modified	I Penalty - Category 2 I Penalty - Category 3 I Penalty - Category 4 J Penalty - Category 5 I Penalty - Category 6
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements) Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements) Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements) Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements)	Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4 Category 5	Parking Local Law Parking Local Law Parking Local Law Parking Local Law		N N N N	\$ 11 \$ 12 \$ 20 \$ 22	5.00Modified5.00Modified0.00Modified0.00Modified0.00Modified5.00Modified	I Penalty - Category 2 I Penalty - Category 3 I Penalty - Category 4 I Penalty - Category 5

Category	Description	Basis of Charge (if applicable)	Minimum / Maximum	GST applicable	New Fe (Incl. GS	e Comment on Fee ⁽)
Modified Penalties (Parking Infringements)	Category 9	Parking Local Law		N	\$ 500.0	Modified Penalty - Category 9
Parking Services	Final Demand Fee	Amount as prescribed by the Statutory body governing the Fines Enforcement Register		N	s -	Final Demand Fee as prescribed by the Statutory body governing the Fines Enforcement Register
		Amount as prescribed by the Statutory body governing the			Ψ	Fines Enforcement Registry Lodgement Fee as prescribed by the
Parking Services	Fines Enforcement Registry Lodgement Fee	Fines Enforcement Register Amount as prescribed by the		N	\$-	Statutory body governing the Fines Enforcement Register
Parking Services	Lodgement Certificate Fee Vehicle Detection Sensor Removal and Reinstatement Fee - per sensor /	Statutory body governing the Fines Enforcement Register		N	\$-	Lodgement Certificate Fee as set by Fines Enforcement Registry Vehicle Detection Sensor Removal and Reinstatement Fee - per
Parking Services	unit	Title search & property		Y	\$ 440.0	0 sensor / unit
		inspection for new registrations of properties having car parking				
Private Property Application Fee	Private Property Application Fee	facilities, Signage, Admin and Private Property Infringement Cancelation		Y		O Private Property Application Fee O Private Property Infringement Cancelation Fees
Private Property Infringement Cancelation Fees Private Property Renewal	Private Property Infringement Cancelation Fees Private Property Renewal Fee	Private Property Signs, Site visit, Admin for Maintainance		Y		Private Property Renewal Fee
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					φ 140.0	
Property Management and Maintenance		1	1		1	
Administration Fee - (Easement Request/Dealings, Caveat Request/Dealings, City of Perth Consent Requests/Dealings, Encroachment Dealings and Variations of Lease)	Administration Fee - (Easement Request/Dealings, Caveat Request/Dealings, City of Perth Consent Requests/Dealings, Encroachment Dealings and Variations of Lease)	plus City's reasonable legal fees		Y	\$ 883.3	
/		plus 2% of annual rental above \$30,000 per annum plus City's				
Assignment of Lease	Assignment of Lease	reasonable legal fees plus legal charges where applicable		Y	\$ 880.0 \$ 598.4	
Licence Agreement - Custom	Licence Agreement - Generic	applicable			\$ 311.3	
Council House foyer (for the use of a mobile display screen)	Council House foyer (for the use of a mobile display screen)	Refundable Bond		Y	\$ 422.0	
Loss of Access Card Recoverable works - Administration charges per job	Loss of Access Card A) Up to the value of \$1,000	Item			\$ 52.2 \$ 132.4	
Recoverable works - Administration charges per job	B) \$1,001 to \$20,000	120.35 Plus 11% for every dollar over \$1,000 inc GST		Y	\$ -	
Recoverable works - Administration charges per job	C) \$20,001 to \$50,000	2,253.25 plus 8% for every dollar over 20,000.00 inc GST		Y	\$-	
Recoverable works - Administration charges per job	D) Over the value of \$50,000	4,700.20 Plus 5% for every dollar over 50,000 inc GST	r	Y	\$-	
Information & Records Management Archive search fees - archives older than 25 years	Charges for offsite retrieval, delivery, packaging and postage	At Cost	1	N	\$ -	
	Unarges for onside rearierar, dentery, publicaging and populge				Ψ	
Archive search fees - archives older than 25 years	Processing Fees	per hour or part there of		N	\$ 55.0	0
Archive search fees - archives older than 25 years Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of	Reproduction materials	At Cost		N	\$ 1.4	Based on estimated charges which will be payable in excess of the
Information Act Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of	Advance Deposits	25% of estimated cost per hour or pro rata for part of an	1	N	\$-	application under section 18(1) of the FOI Act
Information Act Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of	Charge for time taken by staff to transcribe information	hour		N	\$ 30.0 \$ -	
Information Act Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of Information Act	Charge of duplicating a tape, film, video or computer information Charges for packaging, delivery/postage	At Cost At Cost		N	\$ - \$ -	
Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of Information Act	FOI Application Fee (Non-personal applications)			N	\$ 30.0	0
Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of Information Act	Photocopying charges - per copy (Black and White A4)			N	\$ 0.2	
Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of Information Act Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of	Photocopying charges - processing time	per hour or pro rata for part of an hour per hour or pro rata for part of an		N	\$ 30.0	0
Freedom of information application fees - Prescribed under the Freedom of Information Act	Processing Charges	per nour or pro rata for part of an hour		N	\$ 30.0	0